

Sorted Item List

| <u>Store File Name</u> | <u>Text</u> |
|------------------------|--|
| X b1839.21 | ERROR!————> Page 1155 line 13: after that line insert: |
| b1849.1 | Page 3, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6 and substitute: |
| b1849.2 | Page 4, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute: |
| b1849.3 | Page 4, line 24: after "opportunities" insert "at the state, regional and local levels". |
| b1849.4 | Page 5, line 2: after that line insert: |
| b1849.5 | Page 5, line 6: delete "applicable" and substitute "practical". |
| b1662.1 | Page 6, line 7: after that line insert: |
| b1798.1 | Page 8, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9. |
| b1776.1 | Page 8, line 15: delete lines 15 to 25 and substitute: |
| b1776.2 | Page 9, line 1: delete lines 1 to 9. |
| b1776.3 | Page 11, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8 and substitute: |
| b1798.2 | Page 11, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 13, line 16. |
| ✓ b0712.1 | Page 15, line 13: after that line insert: |
| OK b1020.1 | Page 15, line 13: after that line insert: |
| b1839.1 | Page 17, line 19: after that line insert: |
| b1792.1 | Page 19, line 12: after that line insert: |
| ✓ b1052.1 | Page 20, line 10: after that line insert: |
| OK b1699.1 | Page 20, line 10: after that line insert: |
| b0797.1 | Page 20, line 15: delete lines 15 to 19 and substitute: |
| b1756.1 | Page 21, line 4: after that line insert: |
| b1060.1 | Page 22, line 10: after that line insert: |
| OK b1798.3 | Page 22, line 11: delete lines 11 to 18. |
| b1681.1 | Page 22, line 14: after that line insert: |
| b1881.1 | Page 22, line 14: after that line insert: |
| b1792.2 | Page 22, line 18: after that line insert: |
| b1881.2 | Page 22, line 21: after that line insert: |
| b1035.1 | Page 22, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 23, line 11. |
| b1798.4 | Page 23, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 24, line 9. |

ok

b1671.1
b1681.2
b1701.1
b1780.1
b1784.1
b1792.3
b1931.1
b1917.1
b1780.2

Page 24, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 24, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 24, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 24, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 24, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 24, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 24, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 25, line 11: delete "2001" and substitute "2002".
Page 25, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 26, line 21.

b1788.1
b1788.2

b1788.3
b1788.4

Page 27, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute:
Page 27, line 25: delete "7. and 8." and substitute "6g., 6m., 7g. and 8g. appointed by the governor to serve at the pleasure of the governor."
Page 28, line 2: delete "7. and 8.," and substitute "6g., 6m., 7g. and 8g.,".
Page 28, line 3: after "public" insert ", appointed by the governor to serve at the pleasure of the governor".

ok

b1788.5
b1189.1
b1806.1
b1867.1
b1798.5
b1881.3
b1798.6

Page 28, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.
Page 28, line 6: after that line insert:
Page 28, line 6: after that line insert:
Page 28, line 6: after that line insert:
Page 28, line 7: delete lines 7 to 14.
Page 28, line 22: after that line insert:
Page 28, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 30, line 13.

b1905.1
b1001.1
b1001.2
b1001.3
b1001.4
b1035.2
b1798.7
b1809.1
b1798.8
b1654.1
b1798.9

Page 30, line 20: after that line insert:
Page 31, line 25: delete that line.
Page 32, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
Page 33, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
Page 33, line 2: after that line insert:
Page 34, line 5: delete lines 5 to 23.
Page 40, line 17: delete lines 17 to 25.
Page 41, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
Page 41, line 5: delete lines 5 to 18.
Page 43, line 7: after that line insert:
Page 44, line 1: delete lines 1 to 19.

b1782.1 Page 44, line 19: after that line insert:
b1666.1 Page 45, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 46, line 2, and substitute:
b1906.1 Page 47, line 18: after that line insert:
b1906.2 Page 48, line 14: after that line insert:
b1906.3 Page 48, line 15: after that line insert:
b0794.1 Page 51, line 20: after that line insert:
b1931.2 Page 54, line 4: after that line insert:
b1121.1 Page 55, line 21: after that line insert:
b1849.6 Page 56, line 5: delete "and" and substitute "or".
b1849.7 Page 56, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11.
b1849.8 Page 56, line 12: delete "(kh)" and substitute "(cm)".
b1849.9 Page 56, line 17: delete "may" and substitute "shall".
b1849.10 Page 56, line 18: delete "not more than 25%" and substitute "a percentage".
b1849.11 Page 56, line 20: after "unit." insert "The department shall determine the percentage of the cost to be funded by a local governmental unit based on the number of applications for grants and the availability of funding to finance grants for the fiscal year in which grants are to be provided."
b1849.12 Page 57, line 13: delete "one or more" and substitute "all".
b1849.13 Page 57, line 17: delete that line and substitute "all of the following local, comprehensive planning goals will be achieved:".@Z7@Lam>
b1849.14 Page 58, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute:
b1849.15 Page 58, line 15: after "opportunities" insert "at the state, regional and local levels".
b1849.16 Page 58, line 18: after that line insert:
b1849.17 Page 58, line 25: after "participation" insert "throughout the planning process".
b1849.18 Page 59, line 9: delete lines 9 to 16.
b1931.3 Page 60, line 22: after that line insert:
b1781.1 Page 61, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>the weighted>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>a weighted>".
b1781.2 Page 61, line 9: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>department of administration under s. 978.042 (1)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>state prosecutors office in the department of administration>".
b1798.10 Page 61, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 62, line 9.

b1806.2

Page 63, line 2: delete "School for the Visually Handicapped" and substitute "Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".

b1798.11

Page 64, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 65, line 9.

b1654.2

Page 83, line 9: after that line insert:

b1798.12

Page 83, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11.

b1510.1

Page 85, line 6: delete "1.1%" and substitute "1%".

b0896.1

Page 97, line 16: substitute "C" for "A".

b0896.2

Page 97, line 19: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$55,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$55,000 to restore for the department of agriculture, trade and consumer protection a 0.5 FTE PR position for trade practice analysis.

b1078.1

Page 98, line 16: after that line insert:

b0869.1

Page 99, line 12: delete "S" and substitute "A".

b1088.1

Page 101, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4.

b0870.1

Page 101, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$32,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$43,300 to increase the authorized FTE positions of the department of agriculture, trade and consumer protection by 1.0 GPR position related to nursery regulation.

b1086.1

Page 101, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute:

b1083.1

Page 101, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$3,500,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1834.1

Page 101, line 11: after that line insert:

b1083.2

Page 102, line 12: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$2,521,300 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1083.3

Page 102, line 12: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$170,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$190,000 to increase authorized FTE positions for the department of agriculture, trade and consumer protection by 3.0 SEG for the soil and water resource management program.

b1778.1

Page 102, line 23: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$250,000 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1778.2

Page 103, line 2: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$150,000 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

OK ✓

b1076.1

Page 107, line 19: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$130,000 to decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1121.2

Page 107, line 19: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$125,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$125,000 to decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1678.1

Page 107, line 19: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$100,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$100,000 to decrease funding for grants to the city of Milwaukee for projects in the Menomonee Valley.

b1788.6

Page 107, line 19: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$250,700 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$260,400 to decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1681.3

Page 108, line 2: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$800,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$800,000 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1681.4

Page 108, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$204,800 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$204,800 to >decrease funding for staff support to the recycling market development board and for the conversion of 2 project positions to permanent positions for the department of commerce related to recycling market development.

b1681.5

Page 108, line 17: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$2,500,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,500,000 to decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1831.1

Page 109, line 10: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$76,400 to decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1831.2

Page 110, line 2: after that line insert:

b0883.1

Page 111, line 9: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$120,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$120,000 for the purpose of funding public education on financial matters.

b1823.1

Page 114, line 8: after that line insert:

b1931.4

Page 114, line 8: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$250,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$250,000 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

- b0893.1 Page 117, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$100,000 to increase funding for the grants under @X@Z7@Lam>Section >9105 (1c) of this act.
- b1783.1 Page 117, line 7: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$50,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$50,000 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b0855.1 Page 117, line 8: after that line insert:
b1798.13 Page 118, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
- b1260.1 Page 119, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$1,186,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,186,100 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1929.1 Page 119, line 15: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$184,100 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1929.2 Page 119, line 18: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$807,100 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1930.1 Page 120, line 2: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$127,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$261,600 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1195.1 Page 120, line 19: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$34,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$34,500 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the higher educational aids board by 1.86 GPR positions.
- b1923.1 Page 122, line 6: after that line insert:
b1053.1 Page 123, line 1: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$107,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$123,600 to provide wage increases for limited term employees working at the historic sites.
- b1053.2 Page 123, line 12: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$107,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$123,600 to provide wage increases for limited term employees working at the historic sites.
- b0858.1 Page 124, line 2: after that line insert:
b1900.1 Page 127, line 9: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$74,100 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of public instruction by 1.0 GPR position for the program under section 118.43 of the statutes.

b1900.2

Page 127, line 9: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$112,800 and for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$131,400 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of public instruction by 2.0 GPR positions for the program under section 118.43 (8) of the statutes.

b1806.3

Page 127, line 11: delete "residential schools" and substitute "School for the Deaf and Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".

b1806.4

Page 127, line 12: after "costs" insert "; School for the Deaf and Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".

b1925.1

Page 127, line 15: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$1,500,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$2,500,000 for development of the high school graduation test, to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of public instruction by 2.0 GPR positions and to fund 4.0 FTE project positions authorized under @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 9139 (3d) of this act.

b1806.5

Page 128, line 1: delete "Residential schools" and substitute "School for the Deaf and Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".

b1806.6

Page 128, line 2: after that line insert:

b1806.7

Page 128, line 3: delete "Residential schools" and substitute "School for the Deaf and Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".

b0878.1

Page 129, line 2: after that line insert:

b0962.1

Page 129, line 4: after that line insert:

b1899.1

Page 129, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$2,500,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$15,050,000 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1209.1

Page 129, line 7: after "programs" insert "and residential school planning grant".

b0967.1

Page 129, line 15: after that line insert:

b1037.1

Page 129, line 18: delete "Grants" and substitute "Reimbursement".

b1037.2

Page 129, line 19: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$742,100 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1845.1

Page 130, line 4: after that line insert:

b1900.3

Page 130, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$24,120,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b0747.1

Page 130, line 23: after that line insert:

b1118.1

Page 131, line 19: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$500,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by

\$1,500,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b0747.2 Page 133, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

b1213.1 Page 134, line 7: after "districts" insert "; grant".

b0957.1 Page 134, line 16: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$97,500 to increase funding for international business development under section 36.25 (44) of the statutes.

b1457.1 Page 134, line 16: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,081,300 to decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1928.1 Page 134, line 16: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$150,000 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1933.1 Page 134, line 16: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$32,000,000 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1457.2 Page 135, line 2: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$400 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b0959.1 Page 135, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$575,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$575,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1457.3 Page 135, line 7: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$100 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1457.4 Page 135, line 13: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$200 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1457.5 Page 135, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$300 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1849.19 Page 135, line 14: after that line insert:

b1227.1 Page 135, line 19: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$400,000 for the purpose of purchasing a DNA probe machine.

b1457.6 Page 135, line 22: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$2,400 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b0956.1 Page 136, line 1: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$75,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by

\$75,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b0957.2

Page 136, line 16: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$52,500 to increase funding for international business development under section 36.25 (44) of the statutes.

b0958.1

Page 136, line 16: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$256,400 to increase funding for precollege programs sponsored by the board of regents of the University of Wisconsin System.

b1933.2

Page 136, line 16: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$2,153,800 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1849.20

Page 137, line 16: delete that line.

b1798.14

Page 137, line 17: delete that line.

b0848.1

Page 138, line 2: after that line insert:

b1908.1

Page 138, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$100,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$200,000 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the UW-Extension Solid and Hazardous Waste Education Center by 3.0 SEG positions for educational and technical assistance related to recycling and recycling market development.

b1457.7

Page 138, line 12: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,000 to decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b0958.2

Page 139, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$476,200 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1428.1

Page 139, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,000,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1457.8

Page 139, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$6,100 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1930.2

Page 139, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$43,900 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$90,500 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1929.3

Page 139, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$112,700 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1212.1

Page 140, line 10: delete that line.

- b1913.1 Page 140, line 12: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$1,315,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$2,685,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1212.2 Page 140, line 13: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$196,900 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$393,700 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- b0898.1 Page 141, line 2: after that line insert:
- b1905.2 Page 141, line 5: after that line insert:
- b0879.1 Page 142, line 8: after that line insert:
- b1658.1 Page 144, line 6: after that line insert:
- b1658.2 Page 144, line 8: after that line insert:
- b1683.1 Page 145, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$16,100 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$16,100 to eliminate funding for overtime work.
- b1695.1 Page 147, line 8: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$75,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$75,000 for the purpose of increasing funding for LTE enforcement positions within the bureau of facilities and lands of the Mazomanie unit of the lower Wisconsin state riverway.
- b1683.2 Page 147, line 22: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$16,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$16,100 to increase funding for overtime work.
- b1317.1 Page 147, line 23: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$75,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$75,000, and adjust the NET APPROPRIATION accordingly, to develop and operate an urban family outdoor skills program.
- b1190.1 Page 147, line 24: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$32,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$43,000, and adjust the net appropriation totals accordingly, to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources by 1.0 SEG wildlife biologist position in Marathon County.
- b1315.1 Page 148, line 1: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$75,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$75,000, and adjust the @C@Z7@Lam>net appropriation> totals accordingly, for the purpose of reducing funding for educational materials relating to shoreland vegetation.
- b1909.1 Page 148, line 1: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$224,400 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by

\$224,400, and adjust the NET APPROPRIATION accordingly, for the purpose of increasing funding for limited term employe positions related to the federal excess personal property program.

b1688.1

Page 149, line 2: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$581,200 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$581,100 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department by 8.0 PR for air management.

b0817.1

Page 150, line 24: after that line insert:

b1686.1

Page 151, line 5: after that line insert:

b1908.2

Page 151, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$325,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$325,000 to increase funding for upgrading the department of natural resources' computers related to the administration of this state's recycling laws.

b1908.3

Page 151, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$15,000 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources by 0.25 SEG position for administration of this state's recycling laws, and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$480,000 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources by 8.0 SEG positions for administration of this state's recycling laws.

b1683.3

Page 153, line 6: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$230,100 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$230,100 to eliminate funding for overtime work.

b1683.4

Page 153, line 23: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$230,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$230,100 to increase funding for overtime work.

b1704.1

Page 158, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$175,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$260,000 for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b0851.1

Page 159, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$10,000 to provide funding for scenic development along the St. Croix River adjacent to the wastewater treatment plant that is located on STH 35.

b1283.1

Page 160, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$250,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$250,000 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1283.2

Page 160, line 19: delete that line.

OK

- b1083.4 Page 161, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$3,500,000 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1083.5 Page 161, line 7: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$170,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$2,711,300 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1908.4 Page 162, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.
- b1908.5 Page 162, line 8: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$1,000,000 to decrease the funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1908.6 Page 162, line 10: after that line insert:
- b1076.2 Page 162, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$130,000 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- b1687.1 Page 163, line 9: increase the dollar amounts for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$130,000 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1687.2 Page 163, line 9: after that line insert:
- b1743.1 Page 163, line 17: after that line insert:
- b1743.2 Page 164, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$1,000,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,000,000 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1743.3 Page 165, line 18: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,000,000 for development of a state park that will provide access to Lake Michigan in the city of Milwaukee.
- b1908.7 Page 167, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$199,800 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$199,800 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- ✓ b0880.1 Page 167, line 6: after that line insert:
- b1683.5 Page 167, line 6: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$10,500 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$10,500 to eliminate funding for overtime work.
- b1683.6 Page 167, line 19: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$10,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$10,500 to increase funding for overtime work.
- b1908.8 Page 169, line 2: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$60,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$60,000 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of natural resources by 1.0 SEG recycling grant administrator position.

- b1806.8 Page 170, line 22: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>Center>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>School>".
- b1806.9 Page 170, line 23: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>Visually Handicapped>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>Blind and Visually Impaired>".
- b1698.1 Page 171, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$800,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$800,000 to decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- b1806.10 Page 171, line 5: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>School for the Visually Handicapped>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired>".
- b1099.1 Page 171, line 6: after that line insert:
- b1806.11 Page 171, line 16: delete "School for the Visually Handicapped" and substitute "Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".
- b1785.1 Page 173, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$295,200 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$173,100 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1785.2 Page 173, line 8: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$929,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$545,100 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
- b1411.1 Page 174, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$8,500 for the purpose of increasing funding for specialized transportation capital assistance for the elderly and disabled.
- b1411.2 Page 174, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$68,900 for the purpose of increasing funding for specialized transportation assistance for the elderly and disabled.
- b1418.1 Page 174, line 19: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$35,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$70,000 to increase funding for traffic policing services provided by the Milwaukee County sheriff on STH 794.
- b1862.1 Page 176, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$371,300 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- b1067.1 Page 177, line 4: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$75,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$75,000 for the purpose of discretionary town road improvements under section 86.31 (3m) of the statutes, as affected by this act.

b1797.1

Page 177, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by \$500,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1800.1

Page 177, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by \$1,250,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000–01 by \$750,000 to increase funding for discretionary municipal street improvements under section 86.31 (3r) of the statutes, as created by this act.

b1801.1

Page 177, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–2000 by \$500,000 to increase funding for discretionary town road improvements under section 86.31 (3m) of the statutes, as affected by this act.

b1407.1

Page 177, line 17: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by \$250,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000–01 by \$250,000 for the purpose of increasing funding for railroad crossing improvement projects.

b1829.1

Page 179, line 3: after that line insert:

b1821.1

Page 179, line 16: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by \$6,419,600 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1777.1

Page 180, line 4: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by \$900,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000–01 by \$900,000 for the purpose of complying with storm water regulations.

b1862.2

Page 180, line 4: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by \$371,300 to decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1830.1

Page 180, line 14: after that line insert:

b1067.2

Page 181, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by \$75,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000–01 by \$75,000 to increase funding for payments to University of Wisconsin–Extension for contracts entered into under @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 9150 (2bt) of this act.

b1809.2

Page 182, line 10: delete that line.

b1423.1

Page 182, line 13: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by \$657,900 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000–01 by \$657,900 to reduce the authorized FTE positions for the department of transportation related to processing requests to suspend or revoke operators' licenses for failure to pay fines or forfeitures by 2.0 SEG positions on the effective date of this act.

b1810.1

Page 183, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$30,400 to increase the authorized FTE positions by 4.0 SEG positions for installing radio equipment in state patrol vehicles.

b1811.1

Page 183, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$28,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$28,000 to increase funding for purchasing strobe lighting equipment and installing that equipment in state patrol vehicles.

b1087.1

Page 185, line 3: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$3,200 for the purpose of reducing by 5 the number of digital cameras to be purchased for use in connection with the sex offender registry.

b0769.1

Page 185, line 8: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$949,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,135,000 for the purpose of decreasing funding for services for community corrections.

b0769.2

Page 186, line 17: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$949,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,135,000 for the purpose of increasing funding for probation, parole and extended supervision.

b1251.1

Page 188, line 1: after that line insert:

b1227.2

Page 193, line 1: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$250,000 for the purpose of providing a grant to the City of Milwaukee for the purchase of a DNA probe machine.

b1780.3

Page 193, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17.

b1825.1

Page 195, line 2: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$145,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$415,200 for the purpose of increasing funding for the provision of services to children with special needs to prepare those children for adoption and for the provision of services to children with special needs who have been adopted.

b1024.1

Page 195, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$100,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$100,000 for the purpose of providing a grant for children's community programs to Kenosha Area Family and Aging Services, Inc., for the provision of home visiting services for mothers who are under 18 years of age under that organization's healthy families program.

b1025.1

Page 195, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$50,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$50,000 for the purpose of providing a grant for children's community programs to the children's safe house child care program in Kenosha County for the operation of that program.

b1825.2

Page 195, line 16: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$145,500 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$415,200 for the purpose of decreasing funding for the provision of services to children with special needs to prepare those children for adoption and for the provision of services to children with special needs who have been adopted.

b0826.1

Page 198, line 8: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$22,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$25,500 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of health and family services by 0.5 GPR project position, for the period ending on June 30, 2001, for the purpose of developing a managed care pilot program that integrates the social, behavioral and physical health needs of children placed in out-of-home care in Milwaukee County who are medical assistance recipients.

b0716.1

Page 198, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$91,900 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$100,100 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1248.1

Page 198, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$184,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$230,700 to increase medical assistance reimbursement rates for services provided to children by nurses in independent practice to the same level as medical assistance reimbursement rates for private duty nursing services provided to children by home health agencies.

b1282.1

Page 198, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$159,100 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1750.1

Page 198, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$1,722,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$2,277,500 to supplement hourly medical assistance reimbursement rates for facility housekeeping and laundry workers, dietitians and food workers.

b1758.1

Page 198, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$776,000 to supplement hourly medical assistance reimbursement rates for workers providing in-home personal care services by \$.25.

b1808.1

Page 198, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$1,000,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,000,000 to increase funding for supplemental payments for hospitals.

b1764.1

Page 199, line 4: after "care" insert "and graduate medical education".

b1106.1

Page 199, line 9: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$60,000 to decrease funding for development of voluntarily provided health plan data collection.

b1395.1

Page 199, line 9: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$250,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$500,000 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of health and family services by 3.5 PR positions to support the collection, analysis and dissemination of physician-patient encounter data under chapter 153 of the statutes.

b1700.1

Page 200, line 16: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$50,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$50,000 to increase funding for HIV prevention services.

b1046.1

Page 201, line 21: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$25,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$25,000 for the purpose of making a grant to HealthNet of Janesville, Inc. under section 250.15 (2) (c) of the statutes.”.

b1780.4

Page 202, line 14: delete that line.

b1793.1

Page 202, line 18: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$23,000 to increase funding beginning on January 1, 2001, for long-term support community options program quality assurance.

b0775.1

Page 203, line 19: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$21,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$25,200 for the purpose of funding a field license specialist instead of a program assistant for certification activities related to mental health treatment providers.

b0862.1

Page 203, line 21: after that line insert:

b1214.1

Page 204, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$116,400 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$349,300 to increase funding for Alzheimer's family and caregiver support under section 46.40 (8) of the statutes.

b1919.1

Page 204, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$1,200,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$5,625,000 to increase funding for community aids.

b1890.1

Page 204, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$5,000,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$5,000,000 for substance abuse treatment grants.

b1793.2

Page 204, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,977,000 to increase funding, beginning on January 1, 2001, for 407 long-term support community options program placements under section 46.27 (11) of the statutes and 174 such placements under section 46.27 (7) of the statutes, in counties that are not specified in section 46.281 (1) (d) of the statutes, as created by this act.

b1765.1

Page 204, line 18: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$62,500 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1780.5

Page 208, line 1: before that line insert:

b0992.1

Page 212, line 9: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$200,000 for the purpose of accounting for money lost by foregoing recovery of overpayments made under the aid to families with dependent children program.

b1282.2

Page 212, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$568,800 for the purpose of providing increased funeral and burial expense payments.

b1890.2

Page 212, line 10: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$5,000,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$5,000,000 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b0992.2

Page 213, line 6: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$14,900 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$19,800 to reduce the authorized FTE positions for the department of workforce development by 1.0 PR position.

b1753.1

Page 213, line 13: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$45,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$60,000 to increase funding for the transfer to the appropriation account under section 20.435 (3) (kx) of the statutes for the community marriage policy project under 1999 Wisconsin Act ... (this act), section 9123 (14g).

b1833.1

Page 213, line 13: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$40,700 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$54,300 to increase funding for the purpose of providing increased oversight of the kinship care program under section 48.57 (3m) to (3t) of the statutes, as affected by this act.

b0715.1

Page 213, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$650,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$650,000 to reflect the elimination of the individual development account program.

b0949.1

Page 213, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$130,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$150,000 for the purpose of making child care subsidy payments.

b0997.1

Page 213, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$3,000,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$3,000,000 for the provision of credit assistance and credit repair assistance to Wisconsin works participants.

b1282.3

Page 213, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$56,300 for the purpose of providing increased funeral and burial expense payments.

b1652.1

Page 213, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$100,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$200,000 for the purpose of providing benefits under the Wisconsin works program.

b1858.1

Page 213, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$313,782,400 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$96,455,300 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1859.1

Page 213, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$17,000,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$7,000,000 for the purpose of reflecting a reestimate of the amount of earned income tax credits eligible to be paid from temporary assistance for needy families funds.

b1890.3

Page 213, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$5,000,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$5,000,000 for substance abuse treatment services.

b1853.1

Page 217, line 8: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$2,000,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$2,000,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1788.7

Page 217, line 17: after that line insert:

b1308.1

Page 218, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$58,400 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$58,400 for the purpose of increasing the authorized FTE positions of the department of justice by 1.0 GPR attorney position to prosecute sexually violent person commitment cases.

b1898.1

Page 219, line 2: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$113,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$172,300 for the purpose of increasing the authorized FTE positions for the department of justice effective January 1, 2000, by 2.0 GPR special agents and 1.0 GPR program and planning analyst to investigate the manufacture and trafficking of the controlled substance methamphetamine.

b1898.2

Page 219, line 2: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$41,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$19,300 for the purpose of changing the starting date of 1.0 GPR special agent position to January 1, 2000.

b1888.1

Page 219, line 13: after that line insert:

b0772.1

Page 219, line 17: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$22,500 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$22,500 for the purpose of reducing funding for travel expenses incurred

in providing investigative services for Indian gaming under chapter 569 of the statutes.

b1888.2

Page 221, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$226,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$226,700 to decrease the number of authorized FTE positions by 2.75 SEG positions and for the purpose of reducing funding for gaming enforcement.

b0839.1

Page 224, line 3: delete that line and substitute:

b0749.1

Page 224, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$110,000 to increase funding for the purpose of purchasing infrared optical equipment to search for individuals who are lost.

b1781.3

Page 226, line 9: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$108,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$144,300 for the purpose of increasing the authorized FTE positions for the department of administration by 3.0 GPR positions on October 1, 1999, for assistant district attorneys as follows: 2.0 positions for Dane County; 0.5 position for Kenosha County; and 0.5 position for Portage County.

b0753.1

Page 227, line 5: delete "@X@Z7@Lam>Homes>" and substitute "@X@Z7@Lam> >@X@Z7@Lam>Home and facilities>".

b0753.2

Page 227, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$11,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$999,600 to increase the FTE positions by 1.0 PR position on January 1, 2000, and by 16.0 PR positions on March 1, 2000, for the purpose of operating a community-based residential facility for veterans at the Southern Wisconsin Veterans Retirement Center.

b0838.1

Page 228, line 12: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$108,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$130,300 to increase the FTE positions in the department of veterans affairs by 2.5 GPR positions for the purpose of integrating the national guard museum at Volk Field with the Wisconsin veterans museum.

b0753.3

Page 229, line 21: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-2000 by \$88,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$74,500 to increase the FTE positions by 1.0 SEG project position for the purpose of overseeing and coordinating the renovation and construction projects at the facilities for veterans at the Southern Wisconsin Veterans Retirement Center.

b0838.2

Page 230, line 8: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$108,500 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$130,300 to decrease the FTE positions in the department of veterans

b0874.1

b1784.2

b1798.15

b1798.16

b1784.3

b1849.21

b1035.3

b1931.5

b1904.1

b1849.22

b1849.23

b1798.17

b0794.2

b1756.2

b1809.3

b1905.3

b1035.4

b1035.5

b1035.6

b1798.18

b1121.3

affairs by 2.5 SEG positions to remove the integration of the national guard museum at Volk Field with the Wisconsin veterans museum.

Page 230, line 8: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$37,200 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$39,800 to increase the FTE positions of the department of veterans affairs by 1.0 SEG curator positions for the purpose of managing the historical artifact collections of the Wisconsin veterans museum.

Page 235, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$250,000 for the purpose of funding a statewide complete census count program and to increase the authorized FTE positions for the department of administration by 1.0 GPR project position for the period ending on June 30, 2000, for coordination of the program.

Page 235, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.

Page 235, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10.

Page 235, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 235, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 235, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.

Page 235, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 236, line 15: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$749,300 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$765,400 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

Page 236, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23.

Page 237, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

Page 237, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22.

Page 237, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 238, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 239, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12.

Page 240, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 240, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 240, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 240, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 241, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.

Page 242, line 9: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$125,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$125,000 for the purpose of funding grants to the Lac Courte Oreilles Chippewa Indian tribe for the development of law enforcement capabilities.

b1751.2

Page 244, line 13: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$247,400 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$247,400 to decrease the authorized FTE positions by 4.0 PR positions for the department of administration and to decrease the funding for general program operations for raffles and crane games.

✓ b1751.3

Page 244, line 13: after that line insert:

b1931.6

Page 244, line 13: after that line insert:

b1751.1

Page 244, line 13: delete "charitable" and substitute "raffles".

b1798.19

Page 245, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.

b0789.1

Page 245, line 7: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$47,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$47,000 for the purpose of providing general project development consultant services.

b0789.2

Page 245, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$43,600 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$50,400 for the purpose of increasing the authorized FTE positions for the board of commissioners of public lands by 1.0 PR information technology position to provide information technology services for the board.

b1901.1

Page 245, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$128,200 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$148,900 for the purpose of implementing the board of commissioners of public land's graphical user interface project and imaging systems enhancement project.

b0732.1

Page 246, line 2: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$12,000 for the purpose of increasing funding for leasing a photocopier.

b1162.1

Page 246, line 15: delete that line and substitute:

b1815.1

Page 248, line 9: after that line insert:

b1792.4

Page 248, line 10: after that line insert:

b1814.1

Page 248, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$405,700 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$150,900 for the purpose of funding imaging project costs for the department of employe trust funds.

b0797.2

Page 249, line 10: delete "state agencies" and substitute "department of workforce development".

✓ b1813.1

Page 250, line 3: delete "A" and substitute "C".

b1813.2

Page 250, line 3: delete "13,161,800" and substitute "-0-".

b1813.3

Page 250, line 3: delete "15,328,600" and substitute "-0-".

b1123.1

Page 251, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$97,800 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by

\$126,300 for the purpose of increasing the authorized FTE positions of the public defender board by 3.0 GPR paralegal positions.

b1868.1

Page 253, line 7: after that line insert:

b1888.3

Page 253, line 13: after that line insert:

b1888.4

Page 254, line 7: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$43,300 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$33,500 for the purpose of reducing funding for lottery credit administration.

b1888.5

Page 255, line 8: after that line insert:

b1888.6

Page 255, line 9: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$21,095,800 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$21,095,800 to decrease the authorized FTE positions by 110.5 SEG positions and for the purpose of decreasing the funding for general program operations for the lottery.

b1903.1

Page 258, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$2,250,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$2,250,000 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b0748.1

Page 260, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$37,800 for computer equipment and maintenance for the new Waupaca circuit court branch.

b1052.2

Page 262, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$41,700 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$41,700 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the legislative audit bureau by 1.0 GPR auditor position.

b1888.7

Page 265, line 3: after that line insert:

b1639.1

Page 265, line 6: after that line insert:

b1859.2

Page 265, line 9: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$7,000,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$7,000,000 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1919.2

Page 266, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$5,374,200 to increase funding for the purpose of making payments to municipalities for services that are provided to state facilities.

b0720.1

Page 275, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$1,100,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$1,100,000 to increase funding for the purpose of providing purchase of service funding to the department of corrections on a one-for-one matching basis.

b0959.2

Page 275, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$125,000 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by

ok { b0962.3
b1880.2
ok { b0967.2
b1209.2
ok { b1037.3
b1845.2
ok { b0747.3
b0996.2
b0747.4
b1004.1
b1213.2

b1213.3

b1849.24
ok { b1782.2
b1780.7

b1849.25

b1823.3
b1798.23
ok { b0848.2
b1782.3
b1929.5
b1212.3
ok { b0898.2
b1905.4
b0879.2
b1658.3

b1658.4
b1658.5
b1658.6

Page 301, line 8: after that line insert:
Page 301, line 8: delete that line and substitute "under par. (bi)."
Page 301, line 13: after that line insert:
Page 301, line 13: after that line insert:
Page 301, line 20: after that line insert:
Page 301, line 20: after that line insert:
Page 302, line 6: after that line insert:
Page 302, line 6: after that line insert:
Page 303, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11.
Page 304, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6 and substitute:
Page 306, line 8: after "@S@Z7@Lam>districts>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>; grant>".
Page 306, line 14: after "@U@Z7@Lam>(6)>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and, in the 1999-2000 fiscal year, to award a grant to the distance learning network under 1999 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9148 (4w)>".
Page 307, line 19: after that line insert:
Page 308, line 18: after that line insert:
Page 309, line 18: delete "department of health and family services" and substitute "tobacco control board".
Page 309, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 310, line 5.
Page 310, line 5: after that line insert:
Page 310, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9.
Page 310, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 310, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 310, line 15: after that line insert:
Page 310, line 18: delete lines 18 to 22.
Page 311, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 311, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 311, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 311, line 24: after "issued" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>for the clean water fund program or the urban storm water loan program>".
Page 312, line 6: after that line insert:
Page 312, line 21: after that line insert:
Page 313, line 5: after that line insert:

b1086.4

b1798.32

b1798.33

OK ✓ b0712.4

b1020.4

b1798.34

OK } b1798.35

b1806.13

b1798.36

OK ✓ b0712.5

b1020.5

b1865.1

OK ✓ b1671.4

b1681.8

b1938.1

b1798.37

b0778.1

b1776.4

b1776.5

b1743.14

b0939.1

b1743.15

b1743.16

b1743.17

b1743.18

b1743.19

b1743.20

b1743.21

b1743.22

Page 407, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 407, line 7: delete lines 7 to 22.

Page 409, line 12: delete lines 12 to 18.

Page 409, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 409, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 410, line 21: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$9,409,700.

Page 410, line 21: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>If>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>paragraph.>" on page 411, line 2.

Page 411, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 412, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 413, line 9.

Page 413, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 413, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 414, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 414, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 414, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 414, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 414, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 415, line 18.

Page 415, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 415, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.

Page 416, line 1: delete lines 1 to 19.

Page 418, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18.

Page 419, line 13: before that line insert:

Page 427, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 431, line 15: after that line insert:

Page 431, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 432, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 432, line 7: delete "for conservation and recreational purposes".

Page 432, line 9: after "acquisition" insert "for conservation and recreational".

Page 432, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 432, line 11: substitute "Except as provided in sub. (5m), no" for "No".

b1905.6

b1905.7

b1905.8

b1798.40

b1806.19

b1806.20

b1929.7

b1798.41

OK ✓ b0939.2

b1792.6

b1792.7

b0936.1

b0726.1

OK ✓ b0939.3

b1869.1

b0726.2

OK ✓ b0918.1

b0936.2

b0954.1

b1792.8

OK ✓ b0778.2

b1043.1

b1838.2

b1923.3

b1806.21

b1806.22

b0746.1

b0747.5

b0753.5

Page 512, line 11: after "ss." insert "@U@Z7@Lam>16.004 (14),>".

Page 512, line 12: after "38.27," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>38.30, 38.31,>".

Page 513, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 513, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 516, line 5.

Page 518, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 520, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 521, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 523, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 532, line 2.

Page 532, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 532, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 532, line 12: delete lines 12 to 20 and substitute:

Page 533, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 533, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 534, line 25.

Page 535, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 535, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 535, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 536, line 3.

Page 535, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 536, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 536, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 536, line 13: before that line insert:

Page 537, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 537, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 537, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 538, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 541, line 19: delete "School for the Visually" and substitute "Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".

Page 541, line 20: delete "Handicapped".

Page 543, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 545, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 546, line 4.

Page 552, line 2: before "@U@Z7@Lam>to>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>including a community-based residential facility,>".

OK ✓
b1654.3
b1823.5
b1806.23
b0828.2
b1794.1

Page 555, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 555, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 555, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 559, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 569, line 25: delete "whether or not the person is a private pay admittee at the time of admission." and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>whether or not the person is a private pay admittee at the time of admission.> @U@Z7@Lam>except that a person seeking admission or about to be admitted on a private pay basis may waive the assessment, unless the person is expected to become eligible for medical assistance within 6 months of assessment.>".

Page 570, line 4: after that line insert:

Page 570, line 4: after that line insert:

Page 572, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 574, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 574, line 23: delete "whether or not the person is a private pay admittee at the time of admission." and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>whether or not the person is a private pay admittee at the time of admission.> @U@Z7@Lam>except that a person seeking admission or about to be admitted on a private pay basis may waive the assessment, unless the person is expected to become eligible for medical assistance within 6 months of assessment.>".

OK ✓
b1794.2
b1847.1
b1847.2
b1794.3
b1794.4

b1794.5

Page 576, line 3: delete "whether or not the person is a private pay admittee at the time of admission." and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>whether or not the person is a private pay admittee at the time of admission.> @U@Z7@Lam>except that a person seeking admission or about to be admitted on a private pay basis may waive the assessment, unless the person is expected to become eligible for medical assistance within 6 months of assessment.>".

b1794.6

Page 594, line 9: after "supervision." insert "A resource center may not require a financial screen for a person seeking admission or about to be admitted on a private pay basis who waives the requirement for a financial screen under this paragraph, unless the person is expected to become eligible for medical assistance within 6 months. A resource center need not provide a functional screen for a person seeking admission or about to be admitted who has received a screen for functional eligibility under s. 46.286 (1) (a) within the previous 6 months."

b1666.8

Page 597, line 23: delete "nonprofit".

b1666.9

Page 622, line 7: delete lines 7 to 14.

OK
b1023.2
b1237.4
b0828.4
b0828.5
b0997.2
b0997.3

Page 654, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 654, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 655, line 23: after that line insert:
Page 657, line 5: after that line insert:
Page 661, line 5: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>budgeting>".
Page 661, line 6: delete that line and substitute "credit establishment and credit repair".

b0997.4

Page 661, line 7: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>assistance>@U@Z7@Lam>training>" and substitute "assistance".

b0999.1

Page 662, line 7: after that line insert:

b0715.2

Page 663, line 25: delete that line.

b0715.3

Page 664, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.

b1652.2

Page 664, line 6: after that line insert:

b1664.1

Page 666, line 15: after "(av)" insert "and sub. (5m)".

OK
b0991.1

Page 668, line 4: after that line insert:

b1664.2

Page 668, line 4: after that line insert:

b0998.1

Page 668, line 21: delete "or by the department under sub (2)".

b1664.3

Page 669, line 21: after that line insert:

b0998.2

Page 670, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 671, line 5 and substitute:

b0949.2

Page 673, line 7: delete that line and substitute:

b0949.3

Page 673, line 8: delete "(intro)".

b0949.4

Page 673, line 20: delete lines 20 to 24 and substitute "for up to @S@Z7@Lam>two> @U@Z7@Lam>2> years. @S@Z7@Lam>An individual may not receive aid under this subdivision unless the individual meets at least one of the following conditions:

b0949.5

Page 674, line 5: delete "years. An individual" and substitute "years.".

b0949.6

Page 674, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10.

b0992.3

Page 677, line 1: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>or 49.19>".

b0992.4

Page 677, line 11: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>or 49.19>".

b1388.1

Page 680, line 12: after "following" insert "to any person who is eligible for for the federal temporary assistance to needy families program under 42 USC 601 et. seq.".

b1663.1

Page 682, line 13: delete "\$2,779,800" and substitute "\$3,706,300".

b0997.5

Page 682, line 14: after that line insert:

b1663.2

Page 682, line 14: delete "\$5,559,800" and substitute "\$7,413,100".

b0992.11 Page 697, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.

b0992.12 Page 702, line 2: after that line insert:

b1282.5 Page 703, line 12: after that line insert:

b1808.2 Page 707, line 23: after that line insert:

b1819.1 Page 716, line 21: after that line insert:

b1820.1 Page 717, line 10: delete lines 10 to 15 and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>department shall determine which medical assistance recipients who have attained the age of 2 but have not attained the age of 6 and who are at risk for lead poisoning have not received lead screening from those health maintenance organizations. The department shall report annually to the appropriate standing committees of the legislature under s. 13.172 (3) on the percentage of medical assistance recipients under the age of 2 who received a lead screening test in that year provided by a health maintenance organization compared with the percentage that the department set as a goal for that year.>”.

b1806.24 Page 717, line 24: delete the material beginning with “@U@Z7@Lam>School for>” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>Handicapped>” on line 25 and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired>”.

b1806.25 Page 718, line 9: delete that line and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>behalf of the Wisconsin Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired and the Wisconsin>”.

b1806.26 Page 718, line 14: delete that line and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>pars. (b) and (c) to the Wisconsin Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired and the>”.

b1763.1 Page 718, line 16: after “is” insert “renumbered 49.45 (39) (b) 1. and”.

b1763.2 Page 718, line 17: delete “@Z7@Lam>Payment for school medical services>” and substitute “1. ‘Payment for school medical services.’”.

b1763.3 Page 718, line 21: after “and” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>, as specified in subd. 2.>”.

b1806.27 Page 718, line 22: delete that line and substitute “administrative costs. @U@Z7@Lam>If the Wisconsin Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired or the>”.

b1806.28 Page 719, line 1: delete that line and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>medical services that the Wisconsin Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired or the>”.

b1763.4 Page 719, line 2: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>for allowable administrative costs.>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>, as specified in subd. 2., for allowable administrative costs. A school district, cooperative

educational service agency, the Wisconsin Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired or the Wisconsin School for the Deaf may submit, and the department shall allow, claims for common carrier transportation costs as a school medical service unless the department receives notice from the federal health care financing administration that, under a change in federal policy, the claims are not allowed. If the department receives the notice, a school district, cooperative educational service agency, the Wisconsin Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired or the Wisconsin School for the Deaf may submit, and the department shall allow, unreimbursed claims for common carrier transportation costs incurred before the date of the change in federal policy.>”.

- b1806.29 Page 719, line 8: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>School for the Visually Handicapped>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired>”.
- b1763.5 Page 719, line 11: after that line insert:
- b1710.1 Page 722, line 10: after that line insert:
- b1218.5 Page 722, line 20: after that line insert:
- b1044.1 Page 722, line 25: delete “(b) 17.”.
- b1044.2 Page 723, line 2: delete “(b) 17.”.
- b0716.2 Page 723, line 4: delete lines 4 to 8.
- b1044.3 Page 723, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16.
- b1710.2 Page 723, line 20: after that line insert:
- OK* b1282.6 Page 724, line 5: after that line insert:
- OK* b1710.3 Page 724, line 5: after that line insert:
- b1839.7 Page 728, line 9: after that line insert:
- b1152.1 Page 734, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9 and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>time period restriction> by rule”.
- b1706.1 Page 737, line 12: after “1999,” insert “or on the effective date of this subsection [revisor inserts date], whichever is later,”.
- b1767.1 Page 739, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12 and substitute:
- OK* b1654.8 Page 739, line 23: after that line insert:
- OK* b1893.1 Page 739, line 23: after that line insert:
- b1218.6 Page 741, line 4: after that line insert:
- b1794.7 Page 742, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute:
- b1794.8 Page 742, line 12: after that line insert:
- b1794.9 Page 743, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute:
- b1794.10 Page 743, line 11: after that line insert:

b1794.11
b1794.12
b1794.13
b1794.14
OK b1218.7
b1794.15

Page 745, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute:

Page 745, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 748, line 15: delete lines 15 and 16 and substitute:

Page 748, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 749, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 749, line 17: after “@U@Z7@Lam>(1)>” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>. If admission is sought on behalf of the incapacitated individual or if the incapacitated individual is about to be admitted on a private pay basis, the individual who consents to the admission may waive the requirement for a financial screen under s. 46.283 (4) (g), unless the incapacitated individual is expected to become eligible for medical assistance within 6 months>”.

Page 749, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 749, line 21: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>1.>”.

Page 749, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 751, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 752, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 752, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 752, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 755, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 755, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 756, line 1: after that line insert:

Page 759, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 759, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 760, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 761, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 761, line 23: delete “shall” and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>shall@B@Z7@Lam> @U@Z7@Lam>may>”.

Page 763, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 763, line 11: delete lines 11 to 23.

Page 763, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 763, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 763, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 764, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 767, line 18: delete lines 18 to 25.

Page 768, line 1: delete lines 1 to 15.

OK- b1852.6
b1852.7
b0828.6
b0828.7
OK b1654.9
OK b1791.1
OK b1839.8
OK b1654.10
OK b1839.9
b1654.11
OK b0802.1
OK b0828.8
b1666.13
b1838.3
b1849.28

b1875.1
b1005.1
OK b1834.3
b1838.4
b1873.1
b1838.5
b1005.2
b1005.3

b1870.1 Page 849, line 13: after "labor union" insert ", to travel expenses or to home office expenses".

b1870.2 Page 849, line 18: delete lines 18 to 20.

b1205.1 Page 850, line 3: after that line insert:

b1870.3 Page 850, line 6: after that line insert:

b1870.4 Page 850, line 9: delete "1999" and substitute "2000".

b1897.9 Page 850, line 17: delete lines 17 to 22

b1205.2 Page 851, line 2: after "(6)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, (6m)>".

b1205.3 Page 851, line 7: after that line insert:

b1912.1 Page 852, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 853, line 8, and substitute:


b1897.10 Page 853, line 14: delete lines 14 to 18.

b1897.11 Page 853, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 854, line 7.

b1902.1 Page 854, line 11: delete that line and substitute "state for pecuniary gain, if the income from the partnership or company is unitary or operational income of the taxpayer or a direct or indirect affiliate of the taxpayer or if such income has a taxable presence in this state."

b1897.12 Page 854, line 12: delete lines 12 to 17.

b1181.4 Page 873, line 19: after "both" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, or that buy or sell lottery prizes if the winning tickets were originally bought in this state>".

 b1181.5 Page 873, line 21: after that line insert:

b1742.1 Page 873, line 21: after that line insert:

b1902.2 Page 873, line 21: after that line insert:

b1897.13 Page 873, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 877, line 22.

b1897.14 Page 878, line 1: after "of the service" insert ", except as provided in subd. 4".

b1897.15 Page 878, line 21: after that line insert:

b1897.16 Page 878, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 888, line 14.

b1181.6 Page 888, line 25: after that line insert:

b1902.3 Page 910, line 18: after that line insert:

b1891.4 Page 911, line 6: after that line insert:

b1891.5 Page 912, line 2: delete the material beginning with "certified" and ending with "(3)" on line 3 and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>entitled

OK {
b1654.12
b1839.10
b1856.2
b1893.2
b0971.1

b0971.2

b1856.3

b1786.1

b1931.12

b1931.13

OK {
b1157.1

b1868.3

b1931.14

b1001.5

b0718.1

b0853.1

b1156.1

b1157.2

b1158.1

b1892.1

b1931.15

b1868.4

b1171.4

OK {
b1888.19

b1907.2

b1919.5

b1920.1

b1805.1

OK {
b0908.1

b0910.1

@U@Z7@Lam>to the person who claims the prize>. The administrator shall deposit the amounts”.

Page 950, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 950, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 950, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 950, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 950, line 23: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>school aids>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>intradistrict transfer aid>”.

Page 951, line 1: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>ss. 121.15 (3m) (a) 1m. a. to c. and>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>s.>”.

Page 951, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 951, line 6: delete lines 6 to 19.

Page 953, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 953, line 4: before that line insert:

Page 953, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 953, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 953, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 953, line 15: delete lines 15 to 21.

Page 953, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 953, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 953, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 953, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 953, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 953, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 953, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 956, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 956, line 6: on lines 6 and 18, delete “@U@Z7@Lam>98.25%>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>97.45%>”.

Page 958, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 958, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 958, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 958, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 958, line 15: delete lines 15 to 19 and substitute:

Page 958, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 958, line 19: after that line insert:

b1798.51

Page 1494, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1495, line 2 and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b0712.6

Page 1495, line 2: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

✓ b0712.7

Page 1500, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1020.7

Page 1500, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b0748.3

Page 1501, line 24: after that line insert:

✓ b1018.2

Page 1501, line 24: after that line insert:

✓ b1903.3

Page 1501, line 24: after that line insert:

b1059.13

Page 1502, line 6: after "(2m)" insert "and (3) (b)".

b1059.15

Page 1502, line 14: after that line insert:

b1059.14

Page 1502, line 14: delete "of the statutes." and substitute ", 1997 stats."

b1803.1

Page 1506, line 10: delete "\$1,000,000" and substitute "\$1,500,000".

b1803.2

Page 1506, line 18: after that line insert:

b1803.3

Page 1507, line 1: delete "\$500,000" and substitute "\$750,000".

b1680.3

Page 1507, line 9: delete "(c)" and substitute "(fg)".

✓ b0712.8

Page 1507, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1096.2

Page 1507, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1098.1

Page 1507, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1679.1

Page 1507, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1681.18

Page 1507, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1681.19

Page 1507, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1787.1

Page 1507, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1831.30

Page 1507, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1835.2

Page 1507, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1666.17

Page 1508, line 10: before "108.07 (8) (b)," insert "20.455 (5) (i),".

✓ b1807.1

Page 1508, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1509, line 22.

b1799.4

Page 1509, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1511, line 12.

✓ b1251.3

Page 1511, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1852.12

Page 1511, line 12: after that line insert:

✓ b1798.52

Page 1511, line 15: after that line insert:

✓ b1792.9

Page 1511, line 17: after that line insert:

b1212.4

b0879.3

b1004.2

b1213.4

b1092.3

b1093.3

b1099.3

b1294.3

b1811.2

b0895.3

b0941.4

b1067.9

b1067.10

b1770.1

b1844.3

b1687.6

b1759.4

b1896.2

b1149.1

b1830.4

b0986.1

b1224.1

b1307.1

b1330.1

b1406.1

b1777.2

b1829.8

b1432.1

b1432.2

b1432.3

b1432.4

b1432.5

b1432.6

Page 1546, line 10: delete lines 10 to 15.

Page 1546, line 15: after that line insert:

Page 1548, line 1: before that line insert:

Page 1548, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1549, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1549, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1549, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1549, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1549, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 1549, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1549, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1549, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1550, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1550, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1550, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1551, line 7: before "Green" insert "Beloit, the city of".

Page 1551, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1551, line 12: before that line insert:

Page 1552, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 1553, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1554, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1554, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1554, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1554, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1554, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1554, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1554, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1555, line 24: delete "The board of regents of the" and substitute:

Page 1556, line 4: delete "for the purpose of retaining the person" and substitute "to recognize competitive factors".

Page 1556, line 5: delete "(a)" and substitute "1."

Page 1556, line 7: delete "(b)" and substitute "2."

Page 1556, line 9: delete "(c)" and substitute "3."

Page 1556, line 11: delete "(d)" and substitute "4."

| | |
|----------|---|
| b1432.7 | Page 1556, line 12: after that line insert: |
| b0959.3 | Page 1556, line 13: delete lines 13 to 22. |
| b0795.2 | Page 1556, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1557, line 2. |
| b1928.2 | Page 1557, line 16: delete lines 16 to 22 and substitute: |
| b0924.1 | Page 1558, line 13: after that line insert: |
| b1038.1 | Page 1558, line 23: after that line insert: |
| b1782.5 | Page 1558, line 23: after that line insert: |
| b1849.56 | Page 1558, line 23: after that line insert: |
| b1790.1 | Page 1559, line 7: after that line insert: |
| b1914.2 | Page 1559, line 7: after that line insert: |
| b1238.1 | Page 1559, line 10: delete "(vL)" and substitute "(z)". |
| b1238.2 | Page 1559, line 12: delete "(vL)" and substitute "(z)". |
| b1666.21 | Page 1559, line 19: delete "2000-2001" and substitute "2000-01". |
| b1238.3 | Page 1559, line 25: after that line insert: |
| b0889.1 | Page 1562, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1563, line 3, and substitute: |
| b1853.2 | Page 1563, line 11: after that line insert: |
| b0992.13 | Page 1566, line 17: after that line insert: |
| b0999.2 | Page 1566, line 17: after that line insert: |
| b1026.2 | Page 1566, line 17: after that line insert: |
| b1663.5 | Page 1566, line 17: after that line insert: |
| b1818.1 | Page 1566, line 17: after that line insert: |
| b1938.15 | Page 1566, line 17: after that line insert: |
| b0795.3 | Page 1566, line 18: after that line insert: |
| b0698.1 | Page 1567, line 21: after that line insert: |
| b1881.48 | Page 1568, line 1: delete "for its approval under paragraph (b)" and substitute ", the senate and assembly education committees and the Milwaukee school construction board". |
| b1254.1 | Page 1568, line 10: delete "throughout the school district". |
| b1881.49 | Page 1568, line 13: after that line insert: |
| b1881.50 | Page 1568, line 14: delete "(a)" and substitute "(ar)". |
| b1881.51 | Page 1568, line 16: after that line insert: |
| b1871.2 | Page 1570, line 8: after that line insert: |
| b0791.1 | Page 1570, line 16: after that line insert: |

| | |
|------------|---|
| ✓ b1159.1 | Page 1570, line 16: after that line insert: |
| b1195.2 | Page 1570, line 16: after that line insert: |
| b1780.23 | Page 1570, line 16: after that line insert: |
| b1780.24 | Page 1570, line 16: after that line insert: |
| b1666.22 | Page 1571, line 20: delete "July" and substitute "August". |
| b1904.2 | Page 1572, line 9: after that line insert: |
| b1883.1 | Page 1572, line 20: substitute "\$1,500,000" for "\$500,000". |
| b1883.2 | Page 1572, line 21: after that line insert: |
| b1666.23 | Page 1573, line 18: delete "July" and substitute "August". |
| b1890.6 | Page 1575, line 10: after that line insert: |
| b1922.1 | Page 1577, line 5: after that line insert: |
| ✓ b1693.1 | Page 1577, line 12: delete lines 12 to 20 and substitute: |
| b1694.1 | Page 1577, line 20: after that line insert: |
| b1908.17 | Page 1577, line 20: after that line insert: |
| b1666.24 | Page 1578, line 7: delete "July" and substitute "August". |
| b1666.25 | Page 1578, line 20: delete "July" and substitute "August". |
| b1666.26 | Page 1579, line 6: delete "July" and substitute "August". |
| b1888.23 | Page 1580, line 2: after that line insert: |
| b1859.7 | Page 1582, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10. |
| b1857.1 | Page 1582, line 10: after that line insert: |
| b1147.1 | Page 1584, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25. |
| ✓ b1129.4 | Page 1585, line 1: after that line insert: |
| b1699.2 | Page 1585, line 1: after that line insert: |
| ✓ b1023.3 | Page 1586, line 16: after that line insert: |
| b1237.11 | Page 1586, line 16: after that line insert: |
| b1831.31 | Page 1587, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4. |
| ✓ b1670.19 | Page 1587, line 6: delete "(cn)". |
| b1681.20 | Page 1588, line 6: after that line insert: |
| b1802.5 | Page 1588, line 6: after that line insert: |
| b1776.20 | Page 1588, line 16: delete lines 16 to 23. |
| b1654.36 | Page 1588, line 23: after that line insert: |
| ✓ b0918.2 | Page 1589, line 4: after that line insert: |
| b0936.4 | Page 1589, line 4: after that line insert: |
| ✓ b0939.4 | Page 1589, line 4: after that line insert: |

b1907.4

b1902.4

✓ b1168.2

b1170.2

b1856.4

b1918.2

✓ b0853.2

b1181.16

b1868.6

b1882.2

b1888.24

b0954.2

✓ b0895.4

b0941.5

b1759.5

b1851.3

b1874.3

b1706.6

✓ b0842.3

b1015.2

b1423.8

b1192.2

✓ b0999.3

b1938.16

b1225.6

✓ b1849.57

b0868.4

b0904.2

b1117.2

b1843.2

b1906.5

b1035.10

b1849.58

Page 1599, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1599, line 22: delete that line and substitute "71.22 (1r), 71.23 (1), 71.25 (5) (a) (intro.) and (15), 71.26 (3) (L), 71.43 (1) and 71.45 (6) of the statutes first applies".

Page 1600, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1600, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1600, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1600, line 4: after "sections" insert "70.11 (39),".

Page 1600, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1600, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1600, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1600, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1600, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1601, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1601, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1601, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1601, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1601, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1601, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1601, line 23: substitute "December" for "October".

Page 1602, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1602, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1602, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1602, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 1603, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1603, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1603, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1604, line 8: delete lines 8 to 14.

Page 1604, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1604, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 1604, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 1604, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 1605, line 1: before that line insert:

Page 1605, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6.

Page 1605, line 15: delete "(2)," and substitute "(2) and".

b1132.1

Page 974, line 21: delete that line and substitute: "86.19 @Z7@Lam>(1r) >The department shall maintain".

b1132.2

Page 974, line 22: delete "directional signs along I 43" and substitute "the directional sign existing on the effective date of this subsection (revisor inserts date), that is located along I 43".

b1132.3

Page 974, line 23: delete "any sign erected and" and substitute "the sign".

OK }

b1069.6

Page 974, line 24: after that line insert:

b1894.1

Page 974, line 24: after that line insert:

b1785.3

Page 975, line 11: delete ", \$1,692" and substitute "and thereafter, \$1,704".

b1785.4

Page 975, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.

b1785.5

Page 975, line 17: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$83,469,000>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>and \$84,059,500>".

b1785.6

Page 975, line 18: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$84,303,700 in calendar year 2001 and>".

b1785.7

Page 975, line 24: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$262,603,400>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>and \$264,461,500>".

b1785.8

Page 975, line 25: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$265,229,400 in calendar year 2001 and>".

b1785.9

Page 976, line 4: delete lines 4 to 23, and substitute:

b1851.2

Page 976, line 23: after that line insert:

b1067.3

Page 978, line 13: before "@U@Z7@Lam>The department>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>Not later than December 15, 2001, and biennially thereafter, each municipality and county shall assess the physical condition of highways under its jurisdiction, using a pavement rating system approved by the department and report the results of that assessment to the department.>".

OK }

b1067.4

Page 978, line 13: after "@U@Z7@Lam>mileage>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>or other data concerning highways>".

b1067.5

Page 978, line 15: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>mileage>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>data>".

b1067.6

Page 978, line 17: delete "jurisdictional mileage" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>jurisdictional mileage>".

b1067.7

Page 978, line 18: delete "determination efforts" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>determination> efforts @U@Z7@Lam>under this subsection>".

b1067.8

Page 978, line 19: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>years.>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>years> @U@Z7@Lam>Information collected under

this subsection is inadmissible as evidence, except to show compliance with this subsection>.”.

b0895.1

Page 979, line 25: after that line insert:

b1800.2

Page 980, line 1: before that line insert:

b1801.2

Page 980, line 3: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>\$1,500,000>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>\$2,000,000>”.

b0895.2

Page 980, line 6: after that line insert:

b1800.3

Page 980, line 6: after that line insert:

b1875.3

Page 980, line 6: after that line insert:

b1895.5

Page 980, line 6: after that line insert:

b0866.1

Page 980, line 11: substitute “60%” for “40%”.

b0914.1

Page 980, line 17: after that line insert:

b1684.1

Page 980, line 17: after that line insert:

b1895.6

Page 980, line 17: after that line insert:

b0866.2

Page 980, line 17: substitute “2006” for “2004”.

b1233.1

Page 991, line 9: after that line insert:

b1839.11

Page 991, line 9: after that line insert:

b1839.12

Page 991, line 11: after that line insert:

b1088.3

Page 991, line 12: delete lines 12 to 19.

b1086.5

Page 991, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 992, line 2, and substitute:

b0870.2

Page 992, line 9: delete “amount”.

b0870.3

Page 992, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute “person is licensed under sub. (3).”.

b0870.4

Page 992, line 16: delete that line and substitute “grows nursery stock for sale.”.

b0870.5

Page 992, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19.

b0870.6

Page 992, line 20: delete that line and substitute ““Nursery” does not”.

b0870.7

Page 992, line 23: delete “or Christmas”.

b0870.8

Page 992, line 24: delete “tree grower”.

b0870.9

Page 993, line 10: delete that line.

b0870.10

Page 996, line 1: after “(c)” insert “and under par. (cm), if applicable”.

b0870.11

Page 996, line 6: after “(e)” insert “, plus the additional license fee under par. (cm), if applicable”.

b0870.12

Page 996, line 8: delete that line and substitute “stock, \$40.”.

b0870.13 Page 996, line 10: delete "and Christmas trees, \$100" and substitute "\$75".

b0870.14 Page 996, line 12: delete "and Christmas trees, \$200" and substitute "\$125".

b0870.15 Page 996, line 14: delete "and Christmas trees, \$400" and substitute "\$200".

b0870.16 Page 996, line 16: delete "and Christmas trees, \$600" and substitute "\$350".

b0870.17 Page 996, line 18: delete "and Christmas trees, \$1,200" and substitute "\$600".

b0870.18 Page 996, line 20: delete "and Christmas trees, \$2,400" and substitute "\$1,200".

b0870.19 Page 996, line 21: before that line insert:

b0870.20 Page 996, line 22: after "(c)" insert "and under par. (cm), if applicable".

b0870.21 Page 997, line 4: delete "and".

b0870.22 Page 997, line 5: delete "Christmas trees".

b0870.23 Page 997, line 6: after "sales" insert "of nursery stock".

b0870.24 Page 997, line 8: after the period insert "If par. (cm) applies to an applicant, the amount of the applicant's additional license fee under par. (cm) for a license year shall be based on the applicant's sales of Christmas trees during the applicant's preceding fiscal year, except that if the applicant made no sales of Christmas trees during the preceding fiscal year the fee shall be based on the applicants good faith prediction of sales during the license year for which the applicant is applying.".

b0870.25 Page 998, line 2: delete "or nursery stock".

b0870.26 Page 998, line 3: delete "or nursery stock".

b0870.27 Page 998, line 10: on lines 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20 and 22, delete "and nursery stock".

b0870.28 Page 998, line 25: delete "and nursery stock".

b0870.29 Page 999, line 5: delete "and nursery stock".

b0870.30 Page 999, line 11: delete "or Christmas tree grower".

b0870.31 Page 999, line 15: after that line insert:

b0870.32 Page 1000, line 15: delete that line and substitute "nursery stock,".

b0870.33 Page 1002, line 9: delete that line and substitute "inspect premises at".

b1778.3 Page 1006, line 16: delete lines 16 to 24 and substitute:

b1778.4 Page 1007, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

b1778.5 Page 1008, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

Start - APN

- b1778.6 Page 1009, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
- b1778.7 Page 1010, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24.
- b1778.8 Page 1011, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- b1078.3 Page 1012, line 14: after that line insert:
- b0897.1 Page 1012, line 20: after that line insert:
- b0816.1 Page 1014, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0816.2 Page 1014, line 10: after that line insert:
- b1207.1 Page 1015, line 9: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1016, line 9.
- b1839.13 Page 1017, line 6: after that line insert:
- b1839.14 Page 1017, line 13: after that line insert:
- b1675.1 Page 1017, line 24: after that line insert:
- b0828.9 Page 1018, line 14: after that line insert:
- b1670.1 Page 1022, line 3: after "include" insert "individualized".
- b1670.2 Page 1022, line 4: after "contamination" insert "at each site".
- b1670.3 Page 1023, line 7: delete lines 7 to 11.
- b1670.4 Page 1023, line 16: delete "\$80,000" and substitute "\$60,000".
- b1670.5 Page 1024, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- b1670.6 Page 1025, line 7: after "method" insert "and shall notify the owner or operator that reimbursement for remedial action under this section is limited to the amount necessary to implement that method".
- b1670.7 Page 1025, line 8: delete "subd. 1.," and substitute "subds. 1. and 2., the department of natural resources and".
- b1670.8 Page 1025, line 13: after "actions." insert "The department of commerce and the department of natural resources may review and modify an amount established under subd. 2. if the departments determine that new circumstances, including newly discovered contamination at a site, warrant those actions.".
- b1670.9 Page 1026, line 3: after "method" insert "and shall notify the owner or operator that reimbursement under this section for remedial action conducted after the date of the notice is limited to the amount necessary to implement that method".
- b1670.10 Page 1026, line 9: after "actions." insert "The department of commerce and the department of natural resources may review and modify an amount established under subd. 2. if the departments determine that new circumstances, including newly discovered contamination at a site, warrant those actions.".

b1670.11 Page 1027, line 14: delete lines 14 to 18.

b1670.12 Page 1029, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3 and substitute:

b1670.13 Page 1029, line 6: after "(cw) 1." insert "or 2."

b1670.14 Page 1029, line 7: delete "notice, subject to par." and substitute "notice."

b1670.15 Page 1029, line 8: delete that line.

b1670.16 Page 1030, line 19: delete "\$5,000 plus 4%" and substitute "\$3,000 plus 3%".

b1670.17 Page 1030, line 20: substitute "\$60,000" for "\$100,000".

b0937.1 Page 1032, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25 and substitute:

b0937.2 Page 1033, line 6: delete lines 6 to 21.

b1670.18 Page 1036, line 6: after "in" insert "fractured".

b1059.1 Page 1037, line 25: delete "501 (c) (3)" and substitute "501 (c) (6)".

b1059.2 Page 1038, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13 and substitute "granted under s. 101.65 (1) (a) jointly under s. 101.65 (1) (b), unless any of the following conditions are met:".

b1059.3 Page 1038, line 14: delete that line and substitute: "(a) The municipality adopts a resolution requesting under sub. (3) (a) that a county enforce this".

b1059.4 Page 1038, line 16: delete "the department or".

b1059.5 Page 1038, line 19: delete that line and substitute: "(b) The municipality adopts a resolution determining not to exercise jurisdiction over the construction and inspection".

b1059.6 Page 1038, line 21: delete "sub. (3) that the department or" and substitute "sub. (3) (a) that".

b1059.7 Page 1038, line 23: delete "sub. (3) that the department" and substitute "sub. (3) (a) that".

b1059.8 Page 1038, line 24: delete "or".

b1059.9 Page 1038, line 25: after that line insert:

b1059.10 Page 1039, line 1: before that line insert:

b1059.11 Page 1039, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3 and substitute:

b1059.12 Page 1039, line 10: after that line insert:

b1831.10 Page 1040, line 23: delete "registered in that person's name and".

b1831.11 Page 1043, line 22: after that line insert:

b1831.12 Page 1047, line 4: before "The department" insert "@Z7@Lam>(1)>".

b1831.13 Page 1047, line 5: delete "@Z7@Lam>(1)>" and substitute "(a)".

b1831.14 Page 1047, line 7: delete "@Z7@Lam>(2)>" and substitute "(b)".

| | |
|---------------|---|
| b1831.15 | Page 1047, line 15: delete "@Z7@Lam>(3)>" and substitute "(c)". |
| b1831.16 | Page 1047, line 17: delete "@Z7@Lam>(4)>" and substitute "(d)". |
| b1831.17 | Page 1047, line 18: after that line insert: |
| b1831.18 | Page 1047, line 19: delete "@Z7@Lam>(6)>" and substitute "(f)". |
| b1831.19 | Page 1047, line 21: delete "@Z7@Lam>(7)>" and substitute "(g)". |
| b1831.20 | Page 1047, line 22: delete "@Z7@Lam>(8)>" and substitute "(h)". |
| b1831.21 | Page 1048, line 1: delete "@Z7@Lam>(9)>" and substitute "(i)". |
| b1831.22 | Page 1048, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4. |
| b1831.23 | Page 1048, line 5: before that line insert: |
| b1831.24 | Page 1056, line 12: delete "registers" and substitute "register". |
| b1831.25 | Page 1060, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute "could then be issued for the mobile home, or if the currently valid certificate of title for the mobile home is surrendered to the". |
| b1831.26 | Page 1063, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1070, line 8. |
| OK } b0828.10 | Page 1079, line 7: after that line insert: |
| OK } b1839.15 | Page 1079, line 7: after that line insert: |
| b1938.3 | Page 1079, line 11: after that line insert: |
| b0828.11 | Page 1079, line 20: after that line insert: |
| b1839.16 | Page 1080, line 2: after that line insert: |
| b1839.17 | Page 1080, line 24: after that line insert: |
| b1788.10 | Page 1083, line 8: delete lines 8 to 17 and substitute: |
| b1788.11 | Page 1086, line 7: after that line insert: |
| b1776.6 | Page 1091, line 14: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i) 1., 2. and 3. and>". |
| b1026.1 | Page 1092, line 2: after that line insert: |
| b1776.7 | Page 1092, line 19: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i) 1., 2. or 3. or>". |
| OK } b1864.1 | Page 1092, line 20: after that line insert: |
| OK } b1937.1 | Page 1092, line 20: after that line insert: |
| b1776.8 | Page 1092, line 20: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i) 1., 2. or 3. or>". |
| b1869.2 | Page 1093, line 2: after that line insert: |
| OK } b1915.1 | Page 1093, line 2: after that line insert: |
| OK } b1937.2 | Page 1093, line 2: after that line insert: |
| b0738.1 | Page 1094, line 22: after that line insert: |
| OK } b0747.6 | Page 1094, line 22: after that line insert: |
| OK } b1037.4 | Page 1094, line 22: after that line insert: |

OK } b1806.30
b1822.3
OK } b0967.3
b1806.31
b1822.4
OK } b0962.4
b1806.32
b1105.1

b1105.2
OK } b1654.13
b1916.1
OK } b1822.5
b1839.18
b1915.2
b1925.2
b1925.3
b1925.4
b1925.5
b1925.6
b1925.8
b1925.7
b1925.9
b1795.1

b1795.2

b0966.1

b1281.2

b0964.1

Page 1094, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1094, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1096, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 1096, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 1096, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 1097, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1097, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1097, line 14: delete "An" and substitute "@Z7@Lam>(1)>

Except as provided in sub. (2), an".

Page 1097, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1102, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 1102, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 1103, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1103, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1103, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1104, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute:

Page 1104, line 16: delete that line and substitute:

Page 1106, line 11: delete that line and substitute:

Page 1107, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1108, line 3: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(a), (am) or (b)>".

Page 1108, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 1108, line 7: delete "(a), (am) or (b)".

Page 1108, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1109, line 2: delete the material beginning with ", the" and ending with "other" on line 3 and substitute "; the pupil's academic performance; the recommendations of teachers, which shall be based solely on the pupil's academic performance; and any other academic".

Page 1109, line 17: delete the material beginning with ", the" and ending with "other" on line 19 and substitute "; the pupil's academic performance; the recommendations of teachers, which shall be based solely on the pupil's academic performance; and any other academic".

Page 1110, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1111, line 7.

Page 1111, line 15: after "@U@Z7@Lam>paid>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>per pupil>".

Page 1111, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1112, line 7.

OK { b0828.12
b1701.2
b1867.2
b1764.3

b1702.1
b0828.13
b1701.3
b1701.4
b1701.5

OK { b0828.14
b1661.1
b1654.14

OK { b1127.1
b1654.15
b1839.22
b0749.2
b0750.1

OK { b1120.1
b1192.1
b1839.23
b1867.3

OK { b1060.2
b1671.7

OK { b0764.1
b1257.1
b1744.2
b1931.16
b0761.1

b0761.2

Page 1158, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1158, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1158, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1158, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21 and substitute "commencement of each fiscal year, @S@Z7@Lam>estimate the total amount of expenditures and the department shall> assess @S@Z7@Lam>the estimated total amount under s. 20.435 (1) (gp) to> hospitals, as defined in s. 50.33 (2), @U@Z7@Lam>a total of \$1,500,000,> in proportion to each hospital's respective gross".

Page 1169, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1170, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1170, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1170, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1172, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1174, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1174, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1174, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1175, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 1175, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 1175, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 1176, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1177, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1179, line 5: after that line insert: 180-0103(6), (7m), (6), 041(2), (3)

Page 1179, line 5: after that line insert: 177-01(10), (10)(b), (5)(b), (5)(b)2., 072(2)

Page 1179, line 5: after that line insert: 170-12(3a)(a) 1., 1m., (6)

Page 1179, line 5: after that line insert: 180-1901(c)(1)(b)

Page 1179, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 1179, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 1179, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1179, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1179, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1179, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1180, line 15: delete "The @S@Z7@Lam>commission>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>The commission> @U@Z7@Lam>Except as provided in s. 196.218 (4t), the>".

Page 1183, line 20: after that line insert:

(3), (4)(a), (7), (8)(a)
072(4), (5)

180-0103(6), (7m), (6), 041(2), (3)
177-01(10), (10)(b), (5)(b), (5)(b)2., 072(2)
170-12(3a)(a) 1., 1m., (6)
180-1901(c)(1)(b)

b0862.4

Page 1184, line 18: after that line insert:

b1931.17

Page 1185, line 19: after that line insert:

b0764.2

Page 1186, line 2: after that line insert:

b1931.18

Page 1186, line 2: after that line insert:

b1671.8

Page 1186, line 9: after that line insert:

b1823.6

Page 1186, line 9: after that line insert:

b1839.24

Page 1186, line 9: after that line insert:

b1886.1

Page 1186, line 9: after that line insert:

b1931.19

Page 1186, line 9: after that line insert:

b1931.20

Page 1186, line 9: after that line insert:

b1831.27

Page 1188, line 13: after that line insert:

b1839.25

Page 1188, line 13: after that line insert:

b1839.26

Page 1190, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1191, line 6, and substitute:

b1831.28

Page 1191, line 6: after that line insert:

b1671.9

Page 1193, line 3: after that line insert:

b1839.27

Page 1193, line 3: after that line insert:

b1893.3

Page 1193, line 3: after that line insert:

b0735.1

Page 1193, line 10: delete that line and substitute "The department may by rule establish fees to be".

b0735.2

Page 1193, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19.

b1839.28

Page 1193, line 19: after that line insert:

b1893.4

Page 1193, line 19: after that line insert:

b1776.9

Page 1194, line 6: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i) 3. or>".

b1776.10

Page 1194, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i) 3. or>".

b1864.3

Page 1194, line 9: after that line insert:

b1849.47

Page 1194, line 11: delete "@Z7@Lam>state land use>" and substitute "@Z7@Lam>local, comprehensive>".

b1849.49

Page 1194, line 12: after "administers," insert "is encouraged to design".

b1849.48

Page 1194, line 12: delete "shall ensure that, consistently" and substitute ", where applicable and consistent".

b0897.2

Page 1194, line 13: after that line insert:

b1849.50

Page 1194, line 13: delete "are designed to further" and substitute "to reflect a balance between the mission of the agency and".

b1671.10

Page 1194, line 20: after that line insert:

b1780.16 Page 1234, line 21: delete "department" and substitute "board".

b1780.17 Page 1235, line 11: delete lines 11 to 19 and substitute:

b1780.18 Page 1236, line 8: after that line insert:

b1780.19 Page 1236, line 11: delete lines 11 to 21 and substitute:

b1875.4 Page 1238, line 10: after that line insert:

b1199.3 Page 1239, line 2: after that line insert:

b1658.8 Page 1244, line 5: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$12,600,000>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>\$5,200,000>".

b1658.9 Page 1245, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and the>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>, the>".

b1658.10 Page 1245, line 8: after "@U@Z7@Lam>loan program>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and the safe drinking water loan program>".

b1658.11 Page 1245, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>or the>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>, the>".

b1658.12 Page 1245, line 13: after "@U@Z7@Lam>program>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>or the safe drinking water loan program>".

b1658.13 Page 1246, line 7: after "@U@Z7@Lam>loan program>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>plus the amounts required to be paid under s. 20.320 (2) (c) and (u) for the safe drinking water loan program>".

b1658.14 Page 1246, line 10: after that line insert:

b1931.21 Page 1276, line 4: after that line insert:

b1688.6 Page 1277, line 18: after that line insert:

b1908.13 Page 1278, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1279, line 10, and substitute:

b1681.10 Page 1279, line 10: after that line insert:

b1907.3 Page 1280, line 7: after that line insert:

b1029.1 Page 1282, line 21: after that line insert:

b1779.1 Page 1295, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14 and substitute:

b1779.2 Page 1296, line 15: after "2." insert "less the amount that the local governmental unit is unable to recover because of the exemptions in sub. (3) (b) 3. and 4.".

b0917.2 Page 1300, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

b1682.2 Page 1302, line 5: after "received." insert "The amounts collected by the department under this subsection shall be deposited in the dry cleaner environmental response fund.".

b0917.3 Page 1302, line 6: delete lines 6 to 13.

b0817.3 Page 1303, line 20: after that line insert:

b1687.4 Page 1306, line 16: before "Green" insert "Beloit, the city of".
b1687.5 Page 1307, line 6: after that line insert:
b0901.1 Page 1308, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1309, line 11.
b1839.32 Page 1310, line 7: after that line insert:
b1654.17 Page 1314, line 14: after that line insert:
b1744.3 Page 1314, line 22: after "social security number" insert "or any personal identifying information, as defined in s. 943.201 (1) (b), of an individual who is not a prisoner".
b1654.18 Page 1315, line 8: after that line insert:
b1654.19 Page 1316, line 18: after that line insert:
b1799.3 Page 1317, line 8: delete lines 8 to 10.
b1776.11 Page 1317, line 11: delete lines 11 to 23.
b1776.12 Page 1318, line 1: delete lines 1 to 13.
b1654.20 Page 1318, line 9: after that line insert:
b1654.21 Page 1318, line 20: after that line insert:
b1654.22 Page 1319, line 25: after that line insert:
b1654.23 Page 1321, line 9: after that line insert:
b1654.24 Page 1322, line 12: after that line insert:
b1654.25 Page 1323, line 13: after that line insert:
b1654.26 Page 1323, line 18: after that line insert:
b1136.1 Page 1327, line 16: after that line insert:
b1831.29 Page 1331, line 7: after that line insert:
b1809.7 Page 1332, line 4: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>groups>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>group>".
b1809.8 Page 1332, line 4: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and 54.>".
b1809.9 Page 1332, line 10: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and 54.>".
b1809.10 Page 1332, line 16: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and 54.>".
b1809.11 Page 1333, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>or 54.>".
b1809.12 Page 1334, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24.
b1809.13 Page 1335, line 1: delete lines 1 to 19.
b1286.1 Page 1335, line 19: after that line insert:
b1809.14 Page 1336, line 4: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and@U@Z7@Lam>,>" and substitute "and".
b1809.15 Page 1336, line 6: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>and the>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>par. (f) 54.>" on line 9.

b1809.16

b1809.17

b1839.33

OK [b0842.1
b1839.34
b0842.2

OK [b1759.2
b1839.35

OK [b0985.1
b1759.3
b1839.36

OK [b1420.1
b1839.37
b1423.2

b1423.3

b1015.1

b0735.3

b1839.38

b1867.5

b0762.1

OK [b1282.7
b1867.6

OK [b1671.11
b1681.11
b1839.39

OK [b0717.2
b1681.12

b1802.1

b1802.2

b1802.3

Page 1337, line 15: delete lines 15 to 25.

Page 1338, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.

Page 1340, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 1340, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1340, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1341, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 1343, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1343, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1344, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1344, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1344, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1344, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1344, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1347, line 7: after "suspended" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>. The operating privilege shall be suspended>".

Page 1347, line 14: after "privilege." insert "@U@Z7@Lam>This paragraph does not apply if the judgment was entered solely for violation of an ordinance unrelated to the violator's operation of a motor vehicle.>".

Page 1349, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1361, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1362, line 20.

Page 1363, line 15: after that line insert:

Page 1365, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 1375, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1375, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1375, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1376, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1376, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1376, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1378, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1378, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1378, line 25: delete that line.

Page 1379, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3 and substitute:

Page 1379, line 25: after that line insert:

OK [b1654.31
b1806.35
b1864.6
b0868.2
b1776.13
b1776.14
b1776.15
b1776.16
b1776.17
b1776.18
b1776.19
OK [b0868.3
b1654.32
b1938.14
b1654.33
b1781.4

b1940.1
b1781.5

b1654.34
b1654.35
OK [b1671.13
b1941.1
OK [b1681.15
b1852.10
b1681.16
b1681.17

b1852.11
b1035.8

b1035.9

b1931.22

Page 1436, line 16: after that line insert:
Page 1436, line 16: after that line insert:
Page 1436, line 16: after that line insert:
Page 1436, line 23: after that line insert:
Page 1437, line 11: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i) 3. or>".
Page 1437, line 18: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i) 3. or>".
Page 1437, line 25: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i)>".
Page 1438, line 1: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>3. or>".
Page 1438, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i) 3. or>".
Page 1438, line 16: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i) 3. or>".
Page 1439, line 1: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(i) 3. or>".
Page 1439, line 7: after that line insert:
Page 1439, line 7: after that line insert:
Page 1439, line 11: after that line insert:
Page 1440, line 15: after that line insert:
Page 1447, line 2: delete "Forest," and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>Forest,>".
Page 1447, line 3: after that line insert:
Page 1447, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1448, line 20.
Page 1453, line 4: after that line insert:
Page 1453, line 22: after that line insert:
Page 1459, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 1459, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 1462, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 1462, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 1463, line 21: delete "amended to read:" and substitute "repealed."
Page 1463, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1464, line 3.
Page 1464, line 3: after that line insert:
Page 1465, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1467, line 6.
Page 1467, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1468, line 17 and substitute:
Page 1468, line 17: after that line insert:

b1781.6
b0770.1
b0795.1

Page 1469, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 1475, line 21: after that line insert:
Page 1477, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1478, line 8.

b1849.53
b1849.54
b1849.55

Page 1480, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute:
Page 1480, line 10: after that line insert:
Page 1480, line 16: after that line insert:

OK { b1665.1
b1751.4
b1756.4
b1780.20
b1784.5
b1233.2
b1778.9

Page 1480, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 1480, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 1480, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 1480, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 1480, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 1481, line 6: after that line insert:
Page 1481, line 7: delete lines 7 to 25.

OK { b0870.34
b1768.1
b0893.2
b0855.3
b1666.16
b1798.46

Page 1481, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 1481, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 1482, line 3: substitute "\$150,000" for "\$50,000".
Page 1482, line 7: after that line insert:
Page 1484, line 4: substitute "services" for "sciencess".

b1798.47

Page 1484, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20 and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b1798.48

Page 1485, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5 and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b1743.42

Page 1485, line 6: delete lines 6 to 8 and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b1743.43

Page 1487, line 12: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b1743.44

Page 1488, line 3: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b1798.49

Page 1488, line 4: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

b1798.50

Page 1490, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14 and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

b1020.6

Page 1492, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17 and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

Page 1494, line 13: after that line insert the following (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

— b1938.8
b1938.9
b1938.10

OK [b1237.6
b1938.11
b1864.5
b0950.1
b0950.2

OK [b0950.3
b1423.4
b1423.5
b1938.12

OK [b1671.12
b1938.13

OK [b0813.1
b1237.7
b1674.1
b1822.8
b1832.1
b1867.7

OK [b1225.3
b1237.8
b1423.6
b1654.27
b1225.4

OK [b1225.5
b1237.9
b1654.28
b1654.29
b1035.7

OK [b1237.10
b1423.7
b1654.30
b1852.9

Page 1409, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1410, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1413, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1415, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 1415, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 1419, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1420, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1421, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1422, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1423, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1424, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 1425, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 1426, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1426, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 1431, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1431, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1431, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1431, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1431, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1431, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1431, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1431, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1431, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1431, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1432, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1434, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1435, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1435, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1435, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1435, line 4: delete lines 4 to 8.

Page 1435, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 1435, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 1435, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 1435, line 8: after that line insert:

**Conference
Amendment
Master
b1935/1**

**Conference
Amendment
Master
b1935/1**

**ARC Super
b1309/1**

\$125,000 to decrease funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

b1676.1

Page 275, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$120,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1799.1

Page 275, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$1,326,800 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$18,589,500 for the purpose of contracting for additional beds for prisoners.

b1799.2

Page 275, line 5: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by \$6,788,400 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$17,427,200 for the purpose of eliminating funding for staffing a privately built correctional facility.

b1914.1

Page 275, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by \$4,800,000 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

b1798.20

Page 277, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.

b1020.2

Page 277, line 13: after that line insert:

b0896.3

Page 280, line 11: delete "The amounts in the schedule for".

b0896.4

Page 280, line 12: delete "fruit and vegetable inspection."

b0896.5

Page 280, line 13: delete "shall be credited to" and substitute "to carry out the purposes for which those moneys are received."

b0896.6

Page 280, line 14: delete that line.

b1078.2

Page 281, line 15: after that line insert:

b0869.2

Page 282, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12 and substitute:

b1088.2

Page 283, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.

b1086.2

Page 283, line 7: delete lines 7 to 10 and substitute:

b1834.2

Page 283, line 10: after that line insert:

b0717.1

Page 286, line 3: before "560.145" insert "560.083,".

b1097.1

Page 286, line 3: delete "and 560.175" and substitute ", 560.175 and 560.26".

b1677.1

Page 286, line 3: delete "and 560.175" and substitute ", 560.175 and 560.28 (2) (a)".

b1680.1

Page 286, line 9: delete "and (6e)".

b1680.2

Page 287, line 14: after that line insert:

b1835.1

Page 287, line 14: after that line insert:

b0712.2

Page 289, line 15: delete "and for the grants under s. 560.139." and substitute ", for the grants under s. 560.139 and for the grant under 1999 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9110 (7h).".

OK

PSK

PSK

PSK

PSK

PSK

b1681.6

Page 289, line 21: after that line insert:

b1096.1

Page 289, line 22: delete lines 22 to 24 and substitute:

b1681.7

Page 290, line 1: after that line insert:

b1831.3

Page 290, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and (3) to (10)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>(b)>".

b1831.4

Page 290, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>101.9223,>".

b1831.5

Page 290, line 22: after that line insert:

b1671.2

Page 292, line 10: delete "and loan" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>and loan> @U@Z7@Lam>institutions>".

b1671.3

Page 292, line 11: delete "and loan" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>and loan> @U@Z7@Lam>institutions>".

b1823.2

Page 292, line 15: after that line insert:

b0862.2

Page 293, line 4: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and 9.>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>, 9. and 10. Annually, \$100,000 shall be transferred to the department of health and family services under the appropriation account under s. 20.435 (6) (kd).>".

b0855.2

Page 293, line 23: after that line insert:

b1798.21

Page 294, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 298, line 2.

b1798.22

Page 298, line 4: delete lines 4 to 23.

b1929.4

Page 299, line 4: after that line insert:

b1923.2

Page 299, line 18: after that line insert:

b0858.2

Page 299, line 23: after that line insert:

b1780.6

Page 300, line 18: delete "department of health and family services" and substitute "tobacco control board".

b1806.12

Page 300, line 19: after that line insert:

b0878.2

Page 301, line 1: after that line insert:

b0996.1

Page 301, line 2: delete lines 2 to 8.

b1281.1

Page 301, line 2: delete lines 2 to 8.

b0962.2

Page 301, line 5: delete that line and substitute "to @S@Z7@Lam>\$3,318,488,800 in the 1997-98 fiscal year, equal to \$3,460,133,800 in the 1998-99> @U@Z7@Lam>\$3,760,502,600 in the 1999-2000>".

b1880.1

Page 301, line 5: delete that line and substitute "to @S@Z7@Lam>\$3,318,488,800 in the 1997-98 fiscal year, equal to \$3,460,133,800 in the 1998-99> @U@Z7@Lam>\$3,767,893,500 in the 1999-2000>".



PG
PG
ML

PG

OK

b0817.2
b1686.2
b1688.2
b0827.1
b1688.3
b1704.2
b1666.2
b0760.1

Page 315, line 15: after that line insert:
Page 315, line 15: after that line insert:
Page 315, line 15: after that line insert:
Page 316, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.
Page 316, line 13: after that line insert:
Page 317, line 15: after that line insert:
Page 317, line 18: after that line insert:
Page 318, line 8: after "23.0962," insert "for the Southeastern Wisconsin Fox River commission under 1997 Wisconsin Act 237, section 9136 (2), @U@Z7@Lam>and under 1999 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9136 (10z),>".

b1743.4
b0760.2

Page 318, line 9: after "31.309@U@Z7@Lam>,>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>for development of a state park under s. 23.198,>".
Page 318, line 16: after "23.0962," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>for the Southeastern Wisconsin Fox River commission under 1999 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9136 (10z),>".

b1743.5
b1743.6

Page 318, line 17: after "31.309@U@Z7@Lam>,>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>for development of a state park under s. 23.198,>".
Page 319, line 1: after "31.309" insert ", for development of a state park under s. 23.198".

b1283.3
b1666.3
b1666.4
b1908.9
b1908.10
b1908.11

Page 319, line 2: after that line insert:
Page 320, line 7: delete "as a continuing appropriation,".
Page 320, line 13: delete "as a continuing appropriation,".
Page 320, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25 and substitute:
Page 321, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
Page 321, line 10: after "@U@Z7@Lam>(9)>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and (9c)>".

b1908.12
b1687.3
b1743.7

Page 321, line 10: after that line insert:
Page 322, line 16: after that line insert:
Page 323, line 9: after that line insert:

OK

b1743.8
b0880.2
b1688.4
b1688.5
b1099.2

Page 323, line 15: after that line insert:
Page 324, line 19: after that line insert:
Page 324, line 19: after that line insert:
Page 325, line 19: after that line insert:
Page 327, line 1: before that line insert:

PK

b1092.2

Page 327, line 6: after "9149 (1to)" insert "and (2c)".

PK
-k
PK
PK
b1093.2
b1294.2
b1092.1
b1093.1
b1294.1
b1896.1
b1829.2
b1829.3
b1830.2
b1809.4
b1069.1
b1251.2
OK [b1228.1
b1764.2
OK [b1780.8
b1666.5
b0825.1
b1218.1
b0825.2
b1750.2
b1750.3
b0828.1
b1649.1
b1780.9
b1666.6
b0862.3
b1890.4
b1197.1
b1780.10
b1788.8
OK [b1129.1

Page 327, line 6: after "9149 (1to)" insert "and (3e)".
Page 327, line 6: after "(1to)" insert "and (2tw)".
Page 327, line 6: delete "grant" and substitute "grants".
Page 327, line 6: delete "grant" and substitute "grants".
Page 327, line 6: delete "grant" and substitute "grants".
Page 328, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 329, line 16: after that line insert:
Page 329, line 22: after that line insert:
Page 331, line 19: after that line insert:
Page 332, line 2: delete lines 2 to 5.
Page 333, line 10: after that line insert:
Page 334, line 18: after that line insert:
Page 339, line 13: delete that line and substitute:
Page 339, line 13: delete that line and substitute:
Page 340, line 5: delete lines 5 to 9.
Page 340, line 6: delete "From" and substitute "Biennially, from".
Page 343, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8 and substitute:
Page 344, line 4: after that line insert:
Page 344, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 345, line 4, and substitute:
Page 349, line 11: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>payment>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>payments>".
Page 349, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(8m)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>(9m)>".
Page 350, line 17: delete lines 17 to 20 and substitute:
Page 351, line 12: on lines 12 and 17, delete "\$1.40" and substitute "\$2".
Page 352, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17.
Page 352, line 15: delete "From" and substitute "As a continuing appropriation, from".
Page 354, line 19: after that line insert:
Page 355, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 358, line 23: after that line insert:
Page 359, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 365, line 19: after that line insert:
Page 366, line 3: after that line insert:

OK L
b1888.8
b1888.9
b1666.7
b0839.2
b0753.4
b1798.24

b1849.26
b1784.4
b1931.7
b0794.3
b1849.27
b1798.25
b1798.26
b0794.4
b1756.3
b1809.5
b1905.5
b1798.27
b1129.2

Page 366, line 3: after that line insert:
Page 367, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 368, line 1: after that line insert:
Page 368, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 369, line 17: after that line insert:
Page 370, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 371, line 9.
Page 371, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 371, line 10: after that line insert:
Page 371, line 18: after that line insert:
Page 374, line 2: after that line insert:
Page 374, line 3: delete lines 3 to 18.
Page 375, line 25: delete that line.
Page 376, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.
Page 376, line 6: after that line insert:
Page 376, line 11: after that line insert:
Page 377, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14.
Page 377, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 378, line 13: delete lines 13 to 24.
Page 382, line 15: delete "and (4)" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>and (4)>".
Page 387, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 387, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 388, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 388, line 15: delete lines 15 to 22.
Page 389, line 10: delete lines 10 to 13.
Page 389, line 15: delete lines 15 to 18.
Page 389, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 389, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 390, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9 and substitute:
Page 390, line 16: after that line insert:
Page 390, line 16: after that line insert:
Page 391, line 10: delete that line and substitute "77. @S@Z7@Lam>Three percent> @U@Z7@Lam>An amount equal to 2.55%> of all moneys received from the taxes".

OK ✓
b1639.2
b1788.9
b1931.8
b1798.28
b1676.2

OK ✓
b1162.2
b1792.5
b1815.2
b0797.3

RC
RC
b0947.1
b1813.4
b1171.1

✓
 b1888.10
 b1868.2
 b1888.11
 b1888.12
 b0711.1
 b0711.2
 b1888.13
 b1639.3
 ISR
 ISR { b1639.4
 b1888.14
 b1171.2
 b1831.6
 b1086.3
 b1743.9
 b1798.29
 PK { b0712.3
 b1020.3
 GM
 MH { b1798.30
 b1743.10
 b1798.31
 b1743.11
 b1743.12
 b1743.13
 b1658.7
 b1079.1
 b1199.1
 b1199.2
 b0919.1

Page 391, line 20: after that line insert:
 Page 391, line 20: delete that line.
 Page 391, line 25: after that line insert:
 Page 392, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6 and substitute:
 Page 394, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.
 Page 395, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.@Z7@Lam>
 Page 395, line 4: after that line insert:
 Page 395, line 13: after that line insert:
 Page 395, line 19: after that line insert:
 Page 395, line 19: after that line insert:
 Page 396, line 2: delete lines 2 to 5 and substitute:
 Page 396, line 20: after that line insert:
 Page 399, line 18: after "(7)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(b) and>".
 Page 399, line 22: before "(aq)," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(ag),>".
 Page 399, line 24: after "(5) (c)," delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(d),>".
 Page 399, line 25: after "@U@Z7@Lam>(bm),>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(bp),>".
 Page 399, line 25: after "@U@Z7@Lam>(bm),>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(br),>".
 Page 399, line 25: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(bm),>".
 Page 400, line 2: after that line insert:
 Page 400, line 9: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$2,800,000.
 Page 400, line 24: increase the dollar amount by \$56,000,000.
 Page 400, line 25: delete "(5)" and substitute "(4g) (b), (4m) (k), (5) and (5m)".
 Page 401, line 1: increase the dollar amount by \$5,600,000.
 Page 401, line 21: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$10,210,000.
 Page 402, line 25: delete "\$3,000,000" and substitute "\$13,000,000".
 Page 403, line 21: after "s. 281.57" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and to upgrade or replace a drinking water treatment plant under s. 281.57 (10t)>".
 Page 403, line 25: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and (10r)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>, (10r) and (10t)>".
 Page 405, line 23: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$18,000,000>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$22,000,000>".

b1743.23
b1743.24
b1743.25
b1743.26
b1743.27
b1743.28
b1743.29
b1743.30
b1743.31
b1743.32
b1743.33
b1743.34
b1743.35
b1704.3
b1775.1
b1743.36
b1743.37
b1743.38
b1743.39
b1743.40
b1054.1
b1070.1
b0947.2
b0947.3
RC
MH { b0947.4
b1931.9
b0947.5
RC
MH { b0947.6
b1931.10
OH ✓ { b1813.5
b1813.6
b0848.3
b1691.1
b1809.6

Page 433, line 8: delete that line.
Page 433, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12 and substitute:
Page 434, line 11: delete "\$9,400,000" and substitute "\$11,500,000".
Page 434, line 15: delete "\$1,400,000" and substitute "\$3,500,000".
Page 434, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19.
Page 434, line 21: after that line insert:
Page 436, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 436, line 10: before "The department" insert "(a)".
Page 436, line 11: delete "more".
Page 436, line 12: delete "than \$250,000" and substitute "any moneys".
Page 436, line 19: after that line insert:
Page 437, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
Page 438, line 4: after that line insert:
Page 444, line 21: after that line insert:
Page 447, line 12: after that line insert:
Page 449, line 16: delete "\$500,000," and substitute "\$750,000".
Page 450, line 13: after that line insert:
Page 450, line 17: delete "\$100,000" and substitute "\$125,000".
Page 450, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 451, line 23: after that line insert:
Page 457, line 16: after that line insert:
Page 459, line 21: after that line insert:
Page 462, line 7: after that line insert:
Page 463, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 464, line 2: after that line insert:
Page 464, line 2: after that line insert:
Page 464, line 8: after that line insert:
Page 464, line 10: after that line insert:
Page 464, line 10: after that line insert:
Page 464, line 11: delete lines 11 to 22.
Page 465, line 17: after that line insert:
Page 465, line 23: after that line insert:
Page 465, line 23: after that line insert:
Page 466, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16.

b1831.7
b1676.3
b1831.8

ISR
RT
ISR
b1682.1
b1907.1
b0917.1
b1780.11
b1780.12
b1888.15
b1931.11

OK ✓
b0983.1
b1839.2
b1839.3

b1839.4
b0983.2
b1839.5
b1697.1
b0983.3
b0832.1
b1090.1
b1895.1
b1895.2
b0832.2
b1895.3
b1743.41

b0827.2
b1696.1
b0755.1
b1895.4
b0755.2

OK ✓
OK ✓

Page 466, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 466, line 17: delete lines 17 to 23.

Page 467, line 21: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(2)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>(1) (b)>".

Page 468, line 22: after "@U@Z7@Lam>292.65>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(8m),>".

Page 468, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 468, line 22: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and (9m)>".

Page 470, line 10: delete "\$26,600,000" and substitute "\$23,500,000".

Page 470, line 13: delete "only".

Page 470, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 470, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 473, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 473, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 473, line 15: after "approvals," insert "other than the method under par. (am) for submitting a statement made or subscribed under oath or affirmation that the individual does not have a social security number,".

Page 473, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 476, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 477, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 477, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 481, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 484, line 10: delete lines 10 to 21.

Page 484, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 486, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 487, line 4: after that line insert:

Page 489, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13.

Page 489, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 489, line 21: after "interests in bluff land" insert "along the Great Lakes".

Page 496, line 13: delete lines 13 to 22.

Page 499, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 499, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 499, line 9: after that line insert:

Page 502, line 14: after that line insert:

OK ✓
b1669.1
b1671.5
b1816.1

OK ✓
b1816.2
b1822.1
b0848.4
OK ✓
b1927.1
b1798.38

b1806.14

b1806.15

ML
PK
ML
ML
PG
b0957.3
b1681.9
b1782.4
b1823.4
b1806.16

b1806.17

b1806.18

OK ✓
b1929.6
b0700.1
b0848.5
b1186.1

b1186.2

b1822.2

b1798.39

b1838.1

Page 502, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 502, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 503, line 1: delete "The board shall operate the" and substitute "(a) The board, in consultation with representatives of the aquaculture industry, shall operate the".

Page 503, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 503, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 503, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 503, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 503, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 506, line 4.

Page 506, line 22: delete "School for the Visually" and substitute "Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".

Page 506, line 23: delete "Handicapped".

Page 507, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 507, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 507, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 507, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 507, line 3: delete "School for the Visually" and substitute "Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".

Page 507, line 4: delete "Handicapped".

Page 507, line 12: delete "School for the Visually Handicapped" and substitute "Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired".

Page 507, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 508, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 508, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 508, line 21: delete the material beginning with "the direct" and ending with "center" on line 22 and substitute "the direct operating costs of services provided at the center and at least 20% of the indirect operating costs of services provided at the center, pursuant to a contract under s. 38.14 (3) (a)".

Page 508, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 509, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 509, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 511, line 6.

Page 512, line 3: after that line insert:

b1919.3

Page 622, line 18: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$283,778,800>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$284,978,800>".

b1919.4

Page 622, line 19: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$279,886,800>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$285,511,800>".

b1214.2

Page 623, line 3: delete "\$1,877,000 for each" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>\$1,877,000 for each>".

b1214.3

Page 623, line 4: delete "fiscal year" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>fiscal year> @U@Z7@Lam>\$1,993,400 for fiscal year 1999-2000 and \$2,226,300 for fiscal year 2000-01>".

b1197.2

Page 624, line 14: after that line insert:

b1890.5

Page 625, line 25: after that line insert:

OK

b1024.2

Page 626, line 4: after that line insert:

b1025.2

Page 626, line 4: after that line insert:

OK

b1225.1

Page 645, line 22: after that line insert:

b1237.1

Page 645, line 22: after that line insert:

b1654.4

Page 645, line 22: after that line insert:

OK

b1023.1

Page 646, line 3: after that line insert:

b1225.2

Page 646, line 3: after that line insert:

b1237.2

Page 646, line 3: after that line insert:

OK

b1018.1

Page 647, line 9: after that line insert:

b1237.3

Page 647, line 9: after that line insert:

b1218.2

Page 647, line 21: after that line insert:

b1654.5

Page 647, line 21: after that line insert:

b1031.1

Page 649, line 21: after that line insert:

TAY
GMM

b0828.3

Page 650, line 5: after that line insert:

b1031.2

Page 650, line 5: after that line insert:

GMM

b1218.3

Page 650, line 5: after that line insert:

b1654.6

Page 651, line 25: after that line insert:

b1839.6

Page 651, line 25: after that line insert:

OK

b1852.1

Page 651, line 25: after that line insert:

b1852.2

Page 652, line 4: after that line insert:

b1852.3

Page 652, line 8: after that line insert:

b1852.4

Page 652, line 9: delete lines 9 to 16 and substitute:

b1654.7

Page 652, line 24: after that line insert:

b1852.5

Page 653, line 3: after that line insert:

b1663.3
b1666.10
b1663.4
b1858.2
b1860.1
b1282.4
b0715.4
b0949.7
b0949.8
b1652.3
b1652.4
b1218.4
b1833.2
b1833.3
b1666.11
b1753.2
b1666.12
b1859.3
b1859.4
b1859.5
b1859.6
b1753.3
b0715.5
b0992.5
b0992.6
b0992.7
b0992.8
b0992.9
b0992.10

TRY
M
TRY

TECH
TRY

Page 682, line 16: delete "\$3,706,300" and substitute "\$2,779,800".
Page 682, line 16: delete "49.143 (3p)" and substitute "49.179".
Page 682, line 17: delete "\$7,413,100" and substitute "\$5,559,800".
Page 682, line 19: delete "\$27,844,700" and substitute "\$245,171,800".
Page 682, line 21: delete "\$95,000,000" and substitute "\$102,000,000".
Page 683, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute:
Page 683, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11.
Page 683, line 19: delete "\$159,330,000" and substitute "\$159,460,000".
Page 683, line 19: delete "\$180,700,000" and substitute "\$180,850,000".
Page 683, line 19: delete "\$159,330,000" and substitute "\$159,430,000".
Page 683, line 19: delete "\$180,700,000" and substitute "\$180,900,000".
Page 685, line 12: after "(3n)" insert ", (3o)".
Page 685, line 12: delete "\$24,489,400" and substitute "\$24,530,100".
Page 685, line 13: delete "\$26,109,800" and substitute "\$26,164,100".
Page 686, line 6: after "46.93" insert ", 46.99".
Page 686, line 12: after that line insert:
Page 686, line 18: delete "9357" and substitute "9257".
Page 686, line 18: delete that line and substitute "moneys from the".
Page 686, line 21: delete "\$58,000,000" and substitute "\$48,000,000".
Page 686, line 24: delete "\$58,000,000" and substitute "\$51,000,000".
Page 686, line 25: delete "\$61,000,000" and substitute "\$54,000,000".
Page 688, line 2: after that line insert:
Page 689, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 690, line 22.
Page 693, line 2: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>. The department>".
Page 693, line 3: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>or for>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>if the person received the overpayment under s. 49.141 to 49.161, and for>".
Page 693, line 7: after "subsection." insert "@U@Z7@Lam>The rules shall include notification proccdures similar to those established for child support collections. The department may not recover overpayments made as a result of department error.>".
Page 693, line 24: delete "60" and substitute "90".
Page 695, line 9: after that line insert:
Page 697, line 11: delete "No other action to".

b1875.2 Page 768, line 15: after that line insert:
b1849.29 Page 770, line 2: delete that line and substitute "local governmental unit and provide a range of housing choices that meet the needs of persons of all income levels and of all age groups and persons with special needs, policies and".

b1849.30 Page 770, line 13: after "incorporate" insert "state, regional and".
b1849.31 Page 773, line 19: after "any" insert "program or".
b1849.32 Page 774, line 19: after that line insert:
b1849.33 Page 776, line 4: delete "and the regional planning commission".
b1849.34 Page 776, line 6: delete that line and substitute:
b1849.35 Page 776, line 23: after "@Z7@Lam>developments>" insert "@Z7@Lam>and conservation subdivisions>".

b1849.36 Page 776, line 24: after that line insert:
b1849.37 Page 776, line 25: delete "(a)" and substitute "(b)".
b1849.38 Page 777, line 1: delete "(b)" and substitute "(c)".
b1849.40 Page 777, line 4: before "Not" insert "(a)".
b1849.39 Page 777, line 4: delete "@X@Z7@Lam>ordinance>" and substitute "@X@Z7@Lam>ordinances>".

b1849.41 Page 777, line 9: after "development" insert "and an ordinance for a conservation subdivision".
b1849.42 Page 777, line 9: after that line insert:
b1849.43 Page 777, line 11: delete "5,000" and substitute "12,500".
b1849.44 Page 777, line 13: after "(2)" insert "(a) if the ordinance is approved under sub. (2) (b)".
b1849.45 Page 777, line 15: on lines 15 and 18, delete "5,000" and substitute "12,500".
b1849.46 Page 777, line 16: after "(2)" insert "(a) if the ordinance is approved under sub. (2) (b)".

b1012.1 Page 778, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 779, line 6.
b0766.1 Page 779, line 6: after that line insert:
b1938.2 Page 785, line 13: after that line insert:
b1906.4 Page 786, line 3: after "(2) (e)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, except s. 16.72 (2) (e) 2..>".
b1006.1 Page 786, line 18: after that line insert:
b1881.4 Page 786, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 788, line 24.

ML

- TECH
- b1666.14 Page 788, line 19: delete "9139" and substitute "9158".
 - b1881.5 Page 788, line 25: substitute "(5r)" for "(5m)".
 - b1881.6 Page 789, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
 - b1881.7 Page 789, line 3: delete "s. 66.066 (2) (e)" and substitute "the resolution authorizing the issuance of bonds under this subsection".
 - b1881.8 Page 789, line 6: delete "described under sub. (5) (a) 4. d.".
 - b1881.9 Page 789, line 13: delete lines 13 to 16 and substitute:
 - b1881.10 Page 789, line 19: after "annual" insert "pledged".
 - b1881.11 Page 789, line 20: delete "of the authority" and substitute "on the bonds".
 - b1881.12 Page 789, line 24: substitute "(j)" for "(g)".
 - b1881.13 Page 790, line 4: before "amount" insert "principal".
 - b1881.14 Page 790, line 6: substitute "\$170,000,000" for "\$200,000,000".
 - b1881.15 Page 790, line 11: delete "of bonds by the refunding bonds".
 - b1881.16 Page 790, line 12: substitute "(j)" for "(g)".
 - b1881.17 Page 790, line 13: delete "debt of the authority relating".
 - b1881.18 Page 790, line 14: delete "to the bonds has" and substitute "bonds of the authority issued under this subsection have".
 - b1881.19 Page 790, line 15: substitute "bonds" for "debt".
 - b1881.20 Page 790, line 17: substitute "(j)" for "(g)".
 - b1881.21 Page 790, line 22: substitute "(e)" for "(b)".
 - b1881.22 Page 790, line 25: delete "described under sub. (5) (a) 4.".
 - b1881.23 Page 791, line 1: delete "d.".
 - b1881.24 Page 791, line 4: substitute "(f)" for "(c)".
 - b1881.25 Page 791, line 5: after "authority" insert "for bonds issued under this subsection".
 - b1881.26 Page 791, line 6: delete the material beginning with "bonds secured in" and ending with "special debt service reserve fund" on line 7 and substitute "the bonds".
 - b1881.27 Page 791, line 8: substitute "the bonds, the purchase or redemption of the" for "these bonds, the purchase or redemption of these".
 - b1881.28 Page 791, line 9: on lines 9 and 10, substitute "the" for "these".
 - b1881.29 Page 791, line 12: on lines 12 and 19, substitute "(h)" for "(e)".
 - b1881.30 Page 791, line 20: substitute "(g)" for "(d)".
 - b1881.31 Page 791, line 22: substitute "(h)" for "(e)".
 - b1881.32 Page 791, line 23: after "bonds" insert "under this subsection".

b1881.33
b1881.34
b1881.35

Page 792, line 1: substitute "(h)" for "(e)".
Page 792, line 3: substitute "(h)" for "(e)".
Page 792, line 6: delete "the bonds" and substitute "bonds under this subsection".

b1881.36
b1881.37
b1881.38
b1881.39

Page 793, line 5: substitute "(i)" for "(f)".
Page 793, line 9: substitute "(j)" for "(g)".
Page 793, line 10: on lines 10 and 14, substitute "(h)" for "(e)".
Page 793, line 22: after "appropriation." insert "This paragraph applies only to bonds issued under, and in compliance with, this subsection."

b1881.40

Page 793, line 22: after that line insert:

b1828.1

Page 794, line 3: after that line insert:

b1828.2

Page 795, line 2: after that line insert:

b1828.3

Page 795, line 7: after that line insert:

b1872.1

Page 795, line 7: after that line insert:

b1936.1

Page 795, line 7: after that line insert:

b1828.4

Page 796, line 2: after that line insert:

b1827.1

Page 796, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25 and substitute:

b1827.2

Page 797, line 1: delete "@Z7@Lam>(2)> (a)" and substitute "@Z7@Lam>(2)>".

b1666.15

Page 797, line 7: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>that >is" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>that is>".

b1827.3

Page 797, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>. If the political>".

b1827.4

Page 797, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14.

b1827.5

Page 797, line 15: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>the environmental pollution which is remediated>".

b1827.6

Page 797, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21 and substitute:

b1827.7

Page 798, line 18: delete lines 18 to 24.

b1827.8

Page 799, line 1: delete lines 1 to 9.

b1827.9

Page 800, line 2: after that line insert:

b1012.2

Page 800, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 806, line 9.

b1171.3

Page 806, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>98.25%>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>97.45%>".

b1838.6

Page 806, line 20: after that line insert:

b1844.1

Page 806, line 20: after that line insert:

b1873.2

Page 806, line 20: after that line insert:

OK }

MES
PEN
MES

b0904.1

b1649.2

Page 808, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 810, line 5: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>Thirteen> dollars @U@Z7@Lam>and 40 cents>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>Fourteen> dollars".

OK { b1061.1
b1168.1
b1170.1
b1918.1

Page 811, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 811, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 811, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 811, line 18: after that line insert:

OK { b0848.6
b1856.1
b1882.1
b1897.1

Page 812, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 812, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 812, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 812, line 3: delete lines 3 to 16.

b1897.2

Page 822, line 6: delete lines 6 to 11.

b1897.3

Page 823, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 824, line 17.

b1181.1

Page 825, line 14: after that line insert:

b1897.4

Page 825, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 829, line 15.

b1897.5

Page 829, line 19: after "of the service" insert ", except as provided in subd. 4".

b1897.6

Page 830, line 14: after that line insert:

{ b1897.7 JK
b1181.2 ISR

Page 830, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 833, line 8.

b1181.3

Page 832, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 834, line 22: after that line insert:

OK { b1009.1
b1010.1
b1891.1
b1891.2

Page 836, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 836, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 847, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 848, line 2: delete the material beginning with "certified" and ending with "(3)" on line 3 and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>entitled under s. 560.795 (3) to claim tax benefits or> certified under s. 560.765 (3) @U@Z7@Lam>or 560.797 (4)>".

b1891.3

Page 848, line 11: after that line insert:

b1897.8

Page 849, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7.

{ b1639.5 ISR
b1888.16 ISR

Page 849, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 849, line 7: after that line insert:

{ s. 71.07 (3m)(b)1. a.

b1891.6
b1897.17

[b1639.6
b1888.17
b1181.7
b1181.8

ISR
ISR

b1181.9
b1181.10
b1897.18

b1181.11
b1181.12
b1891.7
b1891.8

OK }

b1891.9
b1897.19

[b1639.7
b1888.18
b1870.5
b1870.6
b1870.7
b1897.20
b1870.8
b1181.13

ISR
ISR

under s. 560.795 (3) to claim tax benefits or> certified under s. 560.765 (3) @U@Z7@Lam>or 560.797 (4)>”.

Page 912, line 12: after that line insert:

Page 913, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 914, line 4.

Page 913, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 913, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 927, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 937, line 24: after “both” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>, or that buy or sell lottery prizes if the winning tickets were originally bought in this state>”.

Page 938, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 938, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 938, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 941, line 10.

Page 941, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 941, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 941, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 942, line 16: delete the material beginning with “certified” and ending with “(3)” on line 17 and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>entitled under s. 560.795 (3) to claim tax benefits or> certified under s. 560.765 (3) @U@Z7@Lam>or 560.797 (4)>”.

Page 943, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 943, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 944, line 19.

Page 943, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 943, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 945, line 2: delete that line and substitute:

Page 945, line 3: delete “thereafter”.

Page 945, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 945, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 946, line 3.

Page 946, line 16: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>, subject to s. 71.07 (5m) (e)>”.

Page 947, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute “by multiplying the amount of the prize by the highest rate applicable to @S@Z7@Lam>individuals under s. 71.06 (1) or (1m)>

b1900.4

Page 1115, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1116, line 12, and substitute:

b1845.3

Page 1116, line 12: after that line insert:

b0996.3

PG

Page 1117, line 12: after that line insert:

b1328.1

PG

Page 1117, line 12: after that line insert:

b1822.6

ML

Page 1117, line 12: after that line insert:

b1881.41

ML

Page 1117, line 12: after that line insert:

b1916.2

PG

Page 1117, line 12: after that line insert:

L b1817.1

Page 1117, line 14: delete "a total" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>a>@U@Z7@Lam>an average> total".

b1817.2

Page 1117, line 15: before "that" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>over a 4-year period>".

b1817.3

Page 1117, line 17: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>The>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>section.>" on line 19.

b0996.4

Page 1117, line 20: before "(intro.," insert "(b)".

b0996.5

Page 1117, line 22: after "(4)" insert "(b)".

b0996.6

Page 1117, line 23: after "school" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>during a school term>".

b1850.1

PG

Page 1118, line 1: delete lines 1 to 14 and substitute "to the @S@Z7@Lam>total amount to which the school district is entitled under s. 121.08 divided by the school district membership, or an>@U@Z7@Lam>lesser of the following:

b0996.7

PG

Page 1118, line 3: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(a)>".

b0996.8

Page 1118, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(b)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>(c)>".

b0996.9

Page 1118, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>(a)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>(b)>".

b0996.10

Page 1118, line 9: after "May." insert "@U@Z7@Lam>The state superintendent may include the entire amount under sub. (4m) in one of those instalments or apportion the entire amount among one or more of those instalments.>".

b0996.11

Page 1118, line 11: after that line insert:

b0996.12

Page 1118, line 12: substitute "(b)" for "(a)".

b0996.13

Page 1118, line 13: substitute "(b)" for "(a)".

b0996.14

Page 1118, line 14: after "paid" insert "per pupil".

b0996.15

Page 1118, line 14: after that line insert:

OK { b1281.3
b1822.7
b1852.8
b1938.4
b1328.2
b1812.1
b0736.1
b0996.16
b1812.2
b1806.33
b1328.3

b0996.17
b1281.4

b1281.5

b1281.6

b1281.7

b1281.8

b1281.9

b1328.4
b0971.3

b1845.4

OK { b1759.1
b1806.34
b1881.42

b1881.43

b1881.44

PG

Page 1118, line 14: after "paid" insert "per pupil".

Page 1121, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1121, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1121, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1122, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1122, line 21: substitute "0.75" for "0.5".

Page 1122, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1122, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1122, line 22: substitute "0.75" for "0.5".

Page 1123, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 1124, line 5: after "commenced" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, excludes any expenditures from a capital improvement fund created under s. 120.135>".

Page 1124, line 21: after "(4)" insert "and (4m)".

Page 1124, line 21: delete "ss. 118.40 (2r) (e) and 119.23 (4)" and substitute "s. 118.40 (2r)".

Page 1124, line 24: after "(ac)" insert ", calculated as if the reduction under par. (c) had not occurred".

Page 1125, line 2: after "(ac)" insert ", calculated as if the reduction under par. (c) had not occurred,".

Page 1125, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1125, line 3: substitute "(d)" for "(b)".

Page 1125, line 4: delete "par. (a)" and substitute "pars. (a) to (c)".

Page 1126, line 5: after "(a) 3." insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, less the amount of any revenue limit increase under s. 121.91 (4) (h)>".

Page 1126, line 5: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>and>" and ending with "decimal." on line 22.

Page 1126, line 25: before "(fm)" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>(cs),>".

Page 1127, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1127, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1130, line 9: on lines 9 and 13, delete "(5) (a) 4." and substitute "(5r)".

Page 1130, line 18: delete "@X@Z7@Lam>debt service.> The" and substitute "@X@Z7@Lam>lease or loan payments.> If the".

Page 1130, line 19: after "119" insert "leases buildings or sites from the redevelopment authority of the city or borrows money from the redevelopment authority of the city under s. 119.16 (3) (c), it".

b1881.45 Page 1130, line 20: delete "pay debt service on bonds issued under s. 66.431 (5m)" and substitute "make lease payments or repay the loan".

b1881.46 Page 1130, line 21: delete "pay the debt service" and substitute "make lease payments or repay the loan".

b1924.1 Page 1132, line 3: before that line insert:

b1926.1 Page 1135, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1136, line 9.

b1328.5 Page 1136, line 9: after that line insert:

b0868.1 Page 1137, line 5: after that line insert:

b0809.1 Page 1139, line 11: after that line insert:

b1117.1 Page 1139, line 11: after that line insert:

b1139.1 Page 1139, line 11: after that line insert:

b1671.6 Page 1139, line 11: after that line insert:

b1673.1 Page 1139, line 11: after that line insert:

b1744.1 Page 1139, line 11: after that line insert:

b1843.1 Page 1139, line 11: after that line insert:

b1864.2 Page 1139, line 11: after that line insert:

b1839.19 Page 1139, line 19: after that line insert:

b1063.1 Page 1139, line 23: after that line insert:

b1672.1 Page 1139, line 23: after that line insert:

b1839.20 Page 1139, line 23: after that line insert:

b1207.2 Page 1140, line 3: delete that line.

b0923.1 Page 1140, line 6: after that line insert:

b0935.1 Page 1140, line 7: delete lines 7 to 24.

b1207.3 Page 1140, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1142, line 6.

b0935.2 Page 1143, line 13: delete "a portion" and substitute "70%".

b0935.3 Page 1144, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

b0935.4 JK Page 1144, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9 and substitute "tax imposed under s. 139.76 (1)".

b1178.1 JK Page 1144, line 9: delete "70%" and substitute "50%".

b1161.1 Page 1156, line 10: after "(b)" insert "1. to 7.".

b1161.2 Page 1156, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22.

b1161.3 Page 1158, line 3: after that line insert:

b1161.4 Page 1158, line 4: delete lines 4 to 11.

ok {

ok }

125.51 (4) (v) 2.
 134.48
 125.51 (3) (c)
 138.052 (5) (am) 2. a.,
 138.055-056
 138.052 (5) (am) 2. b.
 134.73, 134.95 (2)
 135.02 (3), 135.02 (3) (b), 066
 134.66 (2) (a)

b1162.3 RAL
b0936.3 RAL
b1162.4
b1798.42
b1189.2
b1798.43
b0778.3
b1798.44
b1798.45
b1162.5
b1849.51
b1012.3
b1849.52
b1012.4

ok { b1646.1
b1839.29

ok { b0828.15
b1046.2
b1646.2
b0828.16

ok { b0828.17
b1654.16
b1839.30
b1867.4
b1917.2
b1839.31

ok { b0828.18
b1864.4
b1780.13

b1780.14

b1780.15

Page 1195, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1196, line 13.
Page 1195, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 1197, line 3: delete lines 3 to 13 and substitute:
Page 1197, line 16: delete lines 16 to 22.
Page 1198, line 1: after that line insert:
Page 1198, line 2: delete lines 2 to 14.
Page 1198, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 1198, line 16: delete lines 16 to 23.
Page 1199, line 3: delete lines 3 to 21.
Page 1201, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.
Page 1208, line 5: delete lines 5 to 24.
Page 1209, line 5: delete lines 5 to 12.
Page 1209, line 13: delete lines 13 to 19.
Page 1209, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1210, line 11.
Page 1210, line 11: after that line insert:
Page 1210, line 11: after that line insert:
Page 1211, line 18: after that line insert:
Page 1211, line 18: after that line insert:
Page 1211, line 18: after that line insert:
Page 1213, line 22: after that line insert:
Page 1215, line 4: after that line insert:
Page 1215, line 4: after that line insert:
Page 1215, line 4: after that line insert:
Page 1215, line 4: after that line insert:
Page 1215, line 22: delete "2001" and substitute "2002".
Page 1218, line 17: after that line insert:
Page 1233, line 19: after that line insert:
Page 1233, line 19: after that line insert:
Page 1233, line 22: delete that line and substitute "section, "board" means the tobacco control board."
Page 1233, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1234, line 19, and substitute:
Page 1234, line 20: delete "20.435 (5) (tc)" and substitute "20.436 (1) (tc)".

b1802.4

b1678.2

b1097.2

b1677.2

b1681.13

b1891.10

b1891.11

b1891.12

b1891.13

b1891.14

b1681.14

b1129.3

b1181.14

b1839.40

b1181.15

b1639.8

b1888.20

b1938.5

b1639.9

b0828.19

b1839.41

b1869.3

b1887.1

b1839.42

b0704.1

b1839.43

b1938.6

b0748.2

b1157.3

b1839.44

b1903.2

b1938.7

b1237.5

Page 1380, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

Page 1383, line 5: delete "\$1,000,000" and substitute "\$900,000".

Page 1394, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1394, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1396, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1397, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1397, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1397, line 15: after "development zone" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, as a development opportunity zone>".

Page 1398, line 2: after "development zone" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>, as a development opportunity zone>".

Page 1398, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1400, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1401, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1401, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1401, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1402, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 1402, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 1402, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 1402, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 1402, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 1404, line 15: after that line insert:

Page 1404, line 15: after that line insert:

Page 1404, line 15: after that line insert:

Page 1404, line 15: after that line insert:

Page 1405, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1405, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1406, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1406, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1407, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1407, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1407, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1409, line 4: after that line insert:

Page 1409, line 4: after that line insert:

Page 1409, line 12: after that line insert:

ok

ok

ISR
ISR
ISR
PJH

ok

ok

ok

ok

b1815.3
b1162.6
✓ b1871.1
b1910.1
b1666.18
b1666.19
b1666.20
b1706.2

b1917.3
b1227.3

b1106.2 DAK
b1395.2 DAK
b1106.3

b1395.3
b1395.4

b1395.5 DAK
b1106.4 DAK

b1395.6

b1106.5 DAK
b1106.6
b1395.7 DAK

b1780.21
b1750.4

b1750.5
b1750.6

Page 1511, line 17: after that line insert:
Page 1511, line 21: after that line insert:
Page 1511, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 1511, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 1513, line 23: after "statutes" insert "as compared to those costs".
Page 1514, line 8: after "services" insert "similar to those".
Page 1515, line 2: delete "2" and substitute "4".
Page 1516, line 9: delete "September 1, 1999" and substitute "the first day of the 2nd month beginning after the effective date of this subsection".
Page 1518, line 10: delete "2001" and substitute "2002".
Page 1518, line 14: after that line insert:
Page 1519, line 13: delete that line and substitute:
Page 1519, line 13: delete that line and substitute:
Page 1519, line 16: after "activities" insert ", except as provided in paragraph (b),".
Page 1519, line 19: delete "modify any".
Page 1519, line 20: delete "proposal received and may".
Page 1520, line 1: on lines 1 and 2, delete "including any proposed modifications of the department of administration" and substitute "as authorized under current law".
Page 1520, line 2: after "administration" insert ", as authorized under current law".
Page 1520, line 6: delete "including any proposed modifications of the department of administration,".
Page 1520, line 7: after "committee" insert "and as authorized under current law".
Page 1520, line 7: after that line insert:
Page 1520, line 7: after "committee" insert "and as authorized under current law".
Page 1520, line 8: delete lines 8 to 16.
Page 1521, line 11: delete "@X@Z7@Lam>payment; wage or salary and fringe benefits supplement>" and substitute "@X@Z7@Lam>payments; wage or salary and fringe benefits supplements>".
Page 1521, line 14: after "to increase" insert ", beginning July 1, 1999,".
Page 1521, line 22: delete "subsection" and substitute "paragraph".

b1750.7
b1750.8
b1750.9
b1750.10

Page 1522, line 3: delete "(b)" and substitute "(am)".
Page 1522, line 5: delete "examine facility cost reports covering".
Page 1522, line 6: delete lines 6 to 8.
Page 1522, line 9: delete "during state fiscal year 1998-99" and substitute "prepare a supplemental application form for completion by facilities in applying for the supplement".

b1750.11
b1750.12
b1750.13

Page 1522, line 11: delete "over the base year" and substitute "during the period after June 30, 1999, and before July 1, 2000".
Page 1522, line 24: after that line insert:
Page 1523, line 3: delete "(b)" and substitute "(am) or that a supplement under paragraph (b) provided to a facility was not expended as required under paragraph (bm)".

b1808.3

Page 1523, line 12: delete lines 12 to 21.

b1833.4

GMM

Page 1525, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.

b1706.3

TECH

Page 1525, line 23: after "1999," insert "or on the effective date of this subsection, whichever is later".

b1833.5

Page 1526, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5 and substitute:

b0826.2

GMM

Page 1526, line 5: after that line insert:

b1228.2

MBD

Page 1526, line 5: after that line insert:

b1701.6

DAK

Page 1526, line 5: after that line insert:

b1753.4

PSK

Page 1526, line 5: after that line insert:

b1763.6

DAK

Page 1526, line 5: after that line insert:

b1764.4

DAK

Page 1526, line 5: after that line insert:

b1764.5

DAK

Page 1526, line 5: after that line insert:

b1767.2

TAY

Page 1526, line 5: after that line insert:

b0858.3

Page 1526, line 6: after that line insert:

b1869.4

Page 1526, line 15: after that line insert:

b1813.7

Page 1526, line 23: after that line insert:

b1233.3

RSM

Page 1527, line 15: after that line insert:

b1888.21

ISR

Page 1527, line 15: after that line insert:

b0873.1

Page 1530, line 18: after "care." insert "The evaluation shall compare the costs of care in a nursing home, as defined in section 50.01 (3) of the statutes, to the costs of care in a community setting and shall provide a breakdown of individual costs involved."

b1764.6

Page 1530, line 23: after that line insert:

b1881.47

Page 1530, line 23: substitute "July" for "January".

2 grants
to St. Clare
Health
Mission?

b0751.1

b1686.3

b1908.14

b1706.4

b1706.5

b1908.15

b1908.16

b0849.1

b1323.1

b1409.1

b1691.2

b0827.3

b0760.3

b0851.2

b1189.3

b1685.1

b1780.22

b0878.3

b1209.3

b1806.36

b1845.5

b1925.10

b1233.4

b1931.23

b1867.8

b1194.1

b1751.5

b1868.5

b1888.22

b1889.1

b1919.6

b1878.1

b0898.3

Page 1531, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 1532, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 1532, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 1533, line 14: delete "February" and substitute "May".

Page 1533, line 18: delete "February" and substitute "May".

Page 1538, line 23: delete "September 1, 1999" and substitute "the first day of the first month beginning after the effective date of this paragraph".

Page 1538, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1539, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 1539, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 1539, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 1541, line 2: after that line insert:

Page 1541, line 3: delete lines 3 to 10.

Page 1541, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 1541, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 1541, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 1541, line 10: after that line insert:

Page 1542, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13.

Page 1542, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1542, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1542, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1542, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1542, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1544, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 1544, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 1544, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1545, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1545, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1545, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1545, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1545, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1545, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1546, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 1546, line 9: after that line insert:

b1915.3

b1937.3

b0936.5

b1893.5

b0969.1

b0802.2

b1023.4

b1197.3

b1702.2

b0704.2

b1869.5

b1887.2

b0827.4

b1822.9

b0996.18

b1037.5

b1915.4

b0764.3

b1060.3

b1931.24

b0762.2

b1891.15

b1931.25

b1174.1

b1010.2

b1912.2

b1786.2

b1920.2

b1666.27

b1205.4

b1205.5

b1742.2

b1897.21

RAE
RAE

same
NS titles

Page 1589, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1589, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1589, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1589, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1592, line 7: after that line insert:

Page 1592, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1592, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1592, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1592, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1592, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 1592, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 1592, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 1594, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9.

Page 1595, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1595, line 8: after that line insert:

Page 1595, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1595, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1595, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1595, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1595, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1595, line 21: after that line insert:

Page 1596, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1596, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1596, line 15: delete "2000" and substitute "2001".

Page 1597, line 18: after that line insert:

Page 1598, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7 and substitute:

Page 1598, line 8: delete lines 8 to 13.

Page 1598, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1598, line 19: after "71.01 (16)" insert ", 71.05 (6) (b) 29."

Page 1599, line 1: before that line insert:

Page 1599, line 2: after "71.08 (1) (intro.)" insert "(as it relates to the sustainable urban development zone credit)".

Page 1599, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1599, line 20: after that line insert:

✓ b1849.60
 ✓ b1849.59
 ✓ b0794.5
 ✓ b1784.6
 ✓ b0897.3
 ✓ b0914.2
 ✓ b1233.5
 b1059.16
 b1059.17
 b1059.18
 b1059.19
 b1059.20
 b1831.32
 b1839.45
 b1839.46
 b1831.33
 b1831.35
 b1831.34
 b1670.20
 b1666.28
 ✓ b1136.2
 ✓ b1654.37
 ✓ b1792.10
 ✓ b1815.4
 b1893.6
 b0797.4

Page 1605, line 16: delete "(kh) and (ki)" and substitute "(cm) and (cn)".
 Page 1605, line 16: delete "and (6)".
 Page 1605, line 21: after that line insert:
 Page 1605, line 21: after that line insert:
 Page 1606, line 6: after that line insert:
 Page 1606, line 6: after that line insert:
 Page 1606, line 6: after that line insert:
 Page 1606, line 16: delete "(3)".
 Page 1606, line 17: after "101.651" insert "(3) and".
 Page 1606, line 18: after "101.651" insert "(3) (title) and (b) and".
 Page 1606, line 18: after "(3g)" insert "and (3j)".
 Page 1606, line 19: delete "January 1" and substitute "May 1".
 Page 1607, line 11: delete "101.9223".
 Page 1607, line 14: after "(title), (1), (2)" insert "(am) 4. (by @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 2342Lo)".
 Page 1607, line 15: delete "218.12 (title), (1), (2) (a), (b) and (d)" and substitute "218.12 (title), (1), (2) (a) (by @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 2342ps), (am) 1. (by @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 2342pu) and 3. (by @X@Z7@Lam>Section> 2342pw), (b) and (d)".
 Page 1607, line 17: after "341.04 (1) (intro.)," insert "341.05 (26)".
 Page 1607, line 21: after "9101 (3x)," insert "9110 (7n)".
 Page 1607, line 21: delete ", 9201 (2x) and 9310 (3x)" and substitute "and 9201 (2x)".
 Page 1607, line 24: delete "(cn)".
 Page 1608, line 5: before "108.07 (8) (b)," insert "20.455 (5) (i)".
 Page 1608, line 8: after that line insert:
 Page 1608, line 8: after that line insert:
 Page 1608, line 15: after that line insert:
 Page 1608, line 15: after that line insert:
 Page 1608, line 19: after that line insert:
 Page 1608, line 21: delete "@X@Z7@Lam>executive branch agencies" and substitute "@X@Z7@Lam>department of workforce development".
 Page 1610, line 16: after that line insert:
 Page 1610, line 16: after that line insert:
 Page 1610, line 16: after that line insert:

b0802.3 *BMM*
 b1228.3 *MGD*
 b1282.8 *TAM*

2 St. Clare mission thing

b1753.5

b1764.7

b1819.2

b1852.13

b1649.3

b1869.6

b0760.4

b0760.5

b0827.5

b0983.4

b1743.45

b1907.5

b1822.10

b1282.9

b1867.9

b1001.6

b1063.2

b1157.4

b1061.2

b1156.2

b1158.2

b1892.2

b1897.22

b0718.2

b0923.2

b1099.4

b1809.18

b0842.4

b1759.6

b1929.8

b1938.17

b1843.3

b1674.2

b1929.9

PSK
DAK
TAY
6MM
DAK

Page 1610, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1610, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1610, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1610, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1610, line 16: delete "2003" and substitute "2002".

Page 1610, line 22: after that line insert:

Page 1611, line 25: delete that line.

Page 1612, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute:

Page 1612, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.

Page 1613, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1613, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1613, line 3: after that line insert:

Page 1613, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1613, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 1613, line 19: after that line insert:

Page 1613, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24.

Page 1613, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1613, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1614, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1614, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1614, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1614, line 5: after that line insert:

Page 1614, line 6: delete lines 6 to 14.

Page 1614, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1614, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1614, line 24: after that line insert:

Page 1615, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12.

Page 1615, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1615, line 14: after that line insert:

Page 1615, line 20: after that line insert:

Page 1617, line 6: after that line insert:

Page 1617, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 1617, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 1617, line 16: after that line insert:

b1901.2 RAC
b1910.2 JTK

Page 1617, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 1617, line 17: after that line insert:

Yacker, Tina

From: Simpson, Joanne
Sent: Monday, October 04, 1999 8:17 AM
To: Yacker, Tina
Subject: RE: conflict

Actually, 0949/2 is Kelsie's. I don't have a copy of it, but I think the issue is that 0949/2 increases the amount in the allocation compared to JFC by 130,000 in 1999-00 and the other increases the dollar amount compared to JFC by \$100,000. They are both correct in that they both increase the allocation by the correct amount for the provision included in the individual draft. The total increase to the allocation in the end, however, should be \$230,000 in 1999-00 so the amount shown in that allocation should be \$159,560,000 in 1999-00.

The same problem may occur for the second year of the biennium as well. In the end, the total dollar amount in that allocation for 2000-01 should be \$181,050,000.

Call if you have questions.

Also, I think that is the only allocation that is affected by two separate drafts, so I don't anticipate the same problem anywhere else.

-- Joanne

-----Original Message-----

From: Yacker, Tina
Sent: Saturday, October 02, 1999 8:23 PM
To: Simpson, Joanne
Subject: conflict

Joanne:

LRB b1652/1 and b0949/2 conflict in that they each change the dollar amount on page 683, line 19. LRBb0949/2 (which is Kendra's draft, I think) has the amount at \$159,460,000. LRBb1652 puts it at \$159,430,000. Whatever shall I do?

Tina Yacker, Legislative Attorney
Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau
P.O. Box 2037
Madison, WI 53701-2037
(608) 261-6927
